SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, .Jr.
Chief Deputy

HSBC BANK USA, N.A.
VS,

Case Number

JOSEPH KELCHNER (et al) 2012CV334
REAL ESTATE SALE REQUEST LEDGER
DATE CATEGORY MEMQ CHK # DEBIT CREDIT
12/14/2012  Advance Yee Advance Fee 2700 $0.00 51,500.00
1271472012 Advertising Sale {Newspaper) $15.00 $0.00
12/14/2012  Adveising Sale Bills & Copics $17.50 £0.00
1211420012 Crying Sale S10.00 $0.00
12/14/2012  Dockeling $15.00 $0.00
127142012 Levy $15.00 $0.00
12/1422012  Mailing Costs 548.00 $0.00
12/14/2012  Posting Handbill $15.00 $0.00
12/14/2002  Poundage $3,139.88 50.00
12/14/2012  Press Enterprise Inc. $1,721.22 $0.00
12/14/2012  Sheniff Automation Fund $50.00 £0.00
[2/14/2012  Web Posting $100.00 $0.00
050272015 Service $195.00 $0.00
05022013 Service Mileage $12.00 $0.00
05/02/2013  Copies §6.30 $0.00
050202013 Notary Fee $15.00 $0.00
US02/2013  Tax Claim Scarch £5.00 $50.00
05022013 Surcharge $140.00 $0.00
£5,520.10 $1,500.00
TTOTAL BALANCE: $(4,020.10) |

Printed: 5/6/2013 2:31:18PM

e
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DO MOT ACCEPT THIS CHECK UNLESS THE PINK LOCK & KEY ICONS FADE WHEN WARMED AND YOU CAN SEE HEXAGONS IN & DUAL-TONE TRUE WATERMARK WHEK HELD 70 THE LIGHT

067746
- ZUCKER, GOLDBERG & ACKERMAN, LLC 67746
T ATTORNEYS AT LAW . JPMORGAN CHASE BANK .
. P& ATTORNEY BUSINESS ACCOUNT MON s 2asre

" 200 SHEFFIELD ST, SUITE %1
{OUNTAINSIDE, NJ 07092
PH. 908-233-8500

THIS CHECK EXPIRES AND i3 VOID 180 DAYS FROM ISSUE DATE

DATE ' AMOUNT

6/26/2014 : Graxkxkd (020,10

Four Thousand Twenty and 10/100---+-———=m—w--——-m—==—=- US Dollars

PAY
TO THE i
ORDER COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF
OF P.O. BOX 380 .
) BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
: United States
! WO SIGNATUF{ES REQUIRED IF

2012CV334 161668
OB 7PLEW I:DELEDE?-?.?I' "G LUB&LLB can

RUB OR BREATHE ON THE PINK LOCK & KEY {CON




JTSmodeml To:15703B95625 (1 of )V 05-06-2013 11:39 AM -0500Q

wlggﬁansagrul{%g&m ZUCKER, GOLDBERG & ACKERMAN, LLC FOUNDED IN 1923
MAURICE ] FUCKER 1919-1979

FRANCES GAMBARDELLA 200 5HEFFIELD STHEFT- SUITE 11 0. GOLDHERG (1923-1967

BRIANC NICHOLAS O P.0. BOX 1024 LEONARD F. COLDEERG 19201972

KIMBERLY A BORNER ¥ MOUNTAINSIDE, NJ 07092-0024 BENJAMINWEISS {1949-1981

STEVEN D

%%ﬁ%g'g‘}}ffi%g FORD T%Fg;%ONE: %088-2%?333-83J00

PENSHE & POTTER FACSIMILE: 908-233-1390

AYAN 5, MALL E-MAIL: office@zuckergoldberg.com POy s

STEPHANIE WOLCHOY Hershey, FA 17033

ASHLEIGH LEVY MARIN £

DOUGLAS | MeDONOUGH For payoff/reinstatement figures

TIMOTHY I ZIEGLER Please send your request to: zuckergoldberg.com/pr

Sl AR T L

L + L B

ROBEAT 0. BALEY REPLY TO NEW JERSEY ADDRESS § ALSO MEMBER OF NY AND ME BAR

IAMER ACKERMAN + 4 ALSOMEMBER OF NY BAR
CITEL . PACKER 3 £ ALSO MEMBER OF PA BAR

KACIE W, BROWN + ALSOMEMBER OF NY AND DC BAR
ONIKA S, PUNDALIK ¥ MEMBER OF £4 BAR ONLY

KO0 MRk

XCP-161668 May 6, 2013

Via Fax & Regular Maif
Fax no.: 570-389-5625

QOffice of the Sheriff of Columbia County
ATTN: REAL ESTATE DEPT.

Columbia County Courthouse

P.0. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re- HSBC Bank USA, National Association, as Trustee for
SEMT 2007-2
vs. AMBER L. STIMELING-KELCHNER and JOSEPH T.
KELCHNER, wife and husband, as tenants by the
entireties
Premises: 10 Chandler Drive
Orangeville, PA 17859-9402
Docket No.: 2012-CV-334
Sheriff 81 2012-ED-176
Dear Sir/Madam:

Please consider this correspondence a formal request to stay the Sheriff’s sate scheduled for May 8,
2013. The reason for the stay is due to a reinstatement. Funds were received in the amount of
$156,993.82

Should you have any questions, please do nat hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,
ZUCKER GOLDBERG & ACKERMAN

By: Marina Alvarado
Foreclosure Sales Specialist
{908) 233-8500 x 370



Timothy Chamberlain

To: "Ikein@zuckergoldberg.com’; 'mboyle@zuckergoldberg.com’, ‘ccobert@zuckergeoldberg.com’.
‘malvarado@zuckergoldberg.com’

Subject: Stayed foreclosure

Attachments: ShowReports. aspx.pdf

To Whom it may concern,

The attached foreclosure was stayed May 6, 2013 by Marina Alvarado. The attached cost sheet was faxed the same day,
then again on January 10, 2014. It was also emailed January 10, 2014. To this date | have had no response. | believe a
year is much too long and | have been patient, however until | get a response | will be hard pressed to proceed with
actions from your office.

My phone number is 570-389-5622

Sheriff Chamberlain



SHERIFF 5 OFFICE OF COLUMBIA CUOUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Depuity

[l Jplo

HSBC BANK USA, N.A.

Case Number

VS,
JOSEPH KELCHNER (et al.) 2012CV834
REAL ESTATE SALE REQUEST LEDGER
DATE CATEGORY MEMO CHK # DEBIT CREDIT
12/14/2012  Advance Tee Advance l'ee 2701 50.00  $1,500.00
12/14/2012  Advertising Sale (Newspaper) $15.00 30.00
12/14/2012  Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50 $0.00
12/14/2012  Crying Sale $10.00 $0.00
12/14/2012  Docketing $15.00 50.00
12/14/2012  Levy $15.00 $0.00
12/1422012 Mailing Costs $48.00 30.00
12/14/2012  Posting Handbilk $15.00 $0.00
12/14/2012  Poundage $3.139.88 $0.00
12/14/2012  Press Enterprise Inc. $1,721.22 30.00
12/14/2012  Sheriff Autemation Fund $50.00 $0.00
12/14/2012  Web Posling $100.00 $0.00
05/02/2013  Service $195.00 $0.00
05/02/2013  Scrvice Mileage $12.00 $0.00
05/02/2013  Copies $6.50 £0.00
05/02/2013  Notary Fee $15.00 $0.00
05/02/2013  Vax Claim Search $5.00 $0.00
05022013 Surcharge $140.00 £0.00
$5,520.10 $1,500.0¢

Printed: 5/28/2014 1:43:26PM

o CountySute Snoriff, Teleoscfl Ing

[ TOTAL BALANCE:

$(4,020.10) I

Page 1 of 1



PG Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17315 COLUMBIA COUNTY
| SHERIFF’S OFFICE

Phone 570-389-5622
Fax 570-389-5625 TIMOHTY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

To: Marina Alvarado From: Sheriff Timothy T. Chamberlain

Fax: Pages: 2

Phone: Date: ;ﬂm Jav? 0 . a('.jt’.-f
Re: Kelchner/Stimeling cc:

Ll Urgent [0 For Review C Please Comment [ Please Reply O Please Recycle

e Comments: | received your request to stay, attached is a cost sheet showing a balance due of
$4,020.10.

EMie /y/ /- /f_wfc.f




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

HSBC BANK USA, N.A.

VE.

JOSEPH KELCHNER (et al)

Case Number
2012CV334

REAL ESTATE SALE REQUEST LEDGER

DATE CATEGORY MEMO CHK # DEBIT CREDIT
1240472012 Advance lee Advance Feo 2701 $0.00 $£1.300.00
124142012 Adverlising Sale (Newspaper) $15.00 $0.00
12/44/2012  Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50 S0.00
12:14/2012  Crving Sale $10.00 50.00
12/14/2012  Docketing, $15.00 50.00
120142012 Levy $15.00 $0.00
12/14/2012  Mailing Costs $48.00 $0.00
12:14/2012  Posting | landbill $15.00 £0.00
12/142012  Poundage $3.139.88 £0.00
12:44/2012  Press Enterprise Inc. $1.721.22 f0.00
12042012 Sheriff Apomation Fund $50.00 $0.00
12/14/2012  Web Posting $100.00 $0.00
05022013 Service $195.00 $0.00
08022083 Service Milvape §12.00 $0.00
150022013 Copies $6.50 $o0.00
US02:2003  Notary Fee $15.00 $0.00
05022083 Tax Claim Scarch $5.00 $0.00
BS022003  Surchargs 140,00 $0.00
$3,520.10 $1,500.00
[ TOTAL BALANCE;: $(4,020.10% |

Printed: 5/6/2013 2:31:18PM

Page 1 of 1



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

[ Plaintiff
HSBC BANK USA, N A.

L

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

ZUCKER, GOLDBERG & ACKERMAN, LLC

200 SHEFFIELD STREET
SUITE 301
MOUNTAINSIDE, NJ 07092

VS.

Defendant

.

JOSEPH KELCHNER
AMBER 7/ STIMELING KEL.CHNER
AMBER / STIMELING KELCHNER

JOSEPH KELCHNER

Sheriff's Sale Date:

Writ of Execution No. :

Advance Sheriff Costs:

Location of the real estate: 10 CHANDLER DRIVE, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

|

Wednesday, May 8, 2013
2012CV334
$1,500.00

Sheriff Costs

Advertising Sale (Newspaper) $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50
Crying Sale $10.00
Docketing $15.00
Levy $15.00
Mailing Costs $48.00
Paosting Handbill $15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. $1,721.22
Prothonctary, Acknowledge Deed $10.00
Sheriff Automation Fund $50.00
Sheriffs Deed $35.00
Solicitor Services $75.00
Transfer Tax Form $2500
Web Fosting £100.00
Service $195.00
Service Mileage $12.00
Distribution Form $25.00
Copies $6.50
Notary Fee $15.00
Tax Claim Search $5.00
Surcharge $140.00

Total Sheriff Costs $2,550.22

Distribution Costs

Recording Fees $55.00

Total Distribution Costs $55.00

Grand Total: $2,605.22

Sheriffs poundage cost will be calculated accarding to the current law and added to the Sheriffs’ costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, 17815, (570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 {fax)



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

H"I")F}ﬁ j';;cf? e VS /Z{ /c-]-w r': / __S“)ﬂ-"}me»[}g-_’}i

NO. [ T7h-)3 ED NO. 33412

DATE/TIME OF SALE:_ M=y € /& oo

BI) PRICE (INCLUDES COST} $

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID $

TRANSFER TAX —2% OI FAIR MKT $

MISC. COSTS $.__

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMLES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: $
LESS DEPOSIT: $
DOWN PAYMENT; $

TOTAL DUL IN 8§ DAYS $




SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

Vs,
NO. “"ED NO. JD DATE/TIME OF SALE
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF, $ (I3,
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ U 5,0

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ 13,00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF'S DEED $35.00
TRANSI'ER TAX FORM 525.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ LSe
N()[ARY [()]A] ***********E**L******* $ 4%?/(1)
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ 7734 22
SOLICITOR'S SERVICES $75.00

TOTAL #rsfssisriorot ootk fonss § /Qﬁ/{’: (, )
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OI' DEEDS S RN &

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 §
SCHOOL DIST. 20 %
DELINQUENT 20§ 5.0

TOT AL % sk koot ookt wok & § S oo

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 $
WATER 20 $
TOTAL ¥ekkskorstokskxsdokdokkkdkokokok ks ¢ o (0~
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $L’@-_£€S§3_M
MISC. ) S
B $
TOTAL ¥k kaoksokkododoksokkokdk k¢ o

TOTAT COSTS (OPENING BID)

g JECT Aa



'OTSmodeml To: 15703895625

(1 of 1)

02-26-2013 02:15 PM -0500

LEOMARD B AUCKER

MICHAEL 5. ACKERMAN ZUCKER, GOLDBERG & ACKERMAN, LLC FOUNDED IN 1923

JOEL ACKFEMAN ATTORNEYS AT LAW AR ZICKER & COLOBERG

FRAMCES GAMBARDELLA MAURICE . ZUCKER {1918-1975

BRIANC NCHOLAS ¢ 200 SR S N 104 - DI TE 101 LrokApS B SOLDEEKG 13%%-%395]
o . ALF~

CHRIQTODHERG FORI“J MOUNTAleID}_‘. N] 07092-0024 RENJAMIN WEISS (1949-1981

TIEN]SE A

CHRIST] Nl:. h POTTER
RYA

ASHLE'{JH LEV‘-" MARIN £
DOUGLAS ). McDONCUGH
TIMOTH\H ZIEGLER

STCPHAN

{ATMI:. . AUKERMAN »
LACHEL G, PACKER &

E WOLCHOK

KACIE W. BROWN
MONTKAS, PUNDALIK

*

Fhs < &

i

ALSO MEMBER OF NY, P4 AND CA BAR
ALSO MEMBER OF NY, PAAND ME BAR
ALSQO MEMBER OF NY AND ME BAR
ALSQ MEMBER OF NY BAR

ALSO MEMBER OF PA BAR

ALSO MEMEER OF NV AND )T, BAK

XCP-161668

Fax no.: 570-389-5625

TELEPHONE: 908-233-8500
FACSIMILE: 908-233-1390

E-MAIL: office@zuckergoldberg.com

For payoff/reinstatement figures

Office of the Sheriff of Columbia Caunty

ATTN: REAL ESTATE DEPT.
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Re:
vs.

Premises:

Docket No.:
Sheriff Sale #:

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please send your request to: zuckergoldberg.com/pr

REPLY TO NEW JERSEY ADDRESS

Peansylvania Office:
PO, Bax a5
Hershey, Fa 17023

OF COUNSEL:

SCOTT A. DIETTERICK, ESQ. ¥
KIMBERLY A BONNEFE, ESQ. ¥
RALPH M. SALVLA, ESQ. ¥

¥ MEMBER OF PA BAR ONLY

February 26, 2013

HSBC Bank USA, National Association, as Trustee for

SEMT 2007-2

AMBER L. STIMELING a/k/a AMBER L. STIMELING-
KELCHNER a/k/a AMBER L. KELCHNER

10 Chandler Drive

Crangeville, PA 17859-9402

2012-Cv-334
2012-ED-176

Please continue the sheriff sale set for March 6, 2013 tao May 8, 2013. Please announce this
continuance at the March 6, 2013 Sheriff sale,

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

ZUCKER GOLDBERG & ACKERMAN, LLC

By: Marina Alvarado
Foreclosure Sales Specialist
(908) 233-8500x 370



" LEONARD B, ZUCKER
MICHAEL 5. ACKERMAN
JOEL ACKERMAN*

FRAMNCES GAMBARDELLA
BRIAN C. NICHOLAS &
STEVEN [, KROL
CHRISTOPHER G, FORD
DENISE CARLON A
CHRISTINE E. POTTER
RYAN 5. MALC

ASHLEIGH LEVY MARIN £
DOUGLAS J, McDONOUGH
TIMOTHY ). ZIEGLER
STEPHANIE WOLCHOK
ELIZABETH P. RIZZO
ROBERT D. BAILEY

JAIME R. ACKERMAN +
RACHEL G, PACKER %
KALCIE W, BROWN

* ALSO MEMBER OF NY, PA AND CA BAR
+ ALSO MEMBER OF NY, PA AND ME BAR
¢ ALSO MEMBER OF NY AND ME BAR
ALSD MEMEER OF NY BAR

ALSO MEMEER OF PA BAR

ALSC MEMBER OF NY AND DC BAR

H M

XCP-161668

ZUCKER, GOLDBERG & ACKERMAN, LLC
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
200 SHEFFIELD STREET- SUITE 101
P.O. BOX 1024
MOUNTAINSIDE, Nj 07092-0024
TELEPHONE: 908-233-8500

FACSIMILE: 908-233-1350
E-MAIL: office@zuckergoldberg.com

For payoff/reinstatement figures
Please send your request to: zuckergoldberg.com/pr

REPLY TO NEW JERSEY ADDRESS

January 28, 2013

Prothonotary of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

FOUNDED IN 1923
AS ZUCKER & GOLDBERG

MAURICE 1. ZUCKER {1918-1979)
LOUIS D, GOLDBERS {1923-1967
LEQONARD H. GOLDBERG (1929-1979
BEMIAMIN WEISS (1949-1081

Pennsylvania Office:
P.0. Box 650
Harshey, PA 17033

OF COUNSEL:

SCOTT A. DIETTERICK, ESQ, ¥
KIMBERLY A, BONNER, £5Q, ¥
RALPH M. SALVIA, ESQ. ¥

¥ MEMBER OF PA BAR ONLY

Re: HSBC Bank USA, National Association, as Trustee for SEMT 2007-2
vs, Amber L. Stimeling-Kelchner and Joseph T. Kelchner
Premises: 10 Chandler Drive, Orangeville, PA 17853-9402.
Docket No.: 2012-Cv-334

Sheriff No.: 2012-ED-176

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed for filing please find an original of an Affidavit of Service of Defendant/Owner and Other Parties of
Interest regarding the above referenced matter. Please file the original and return a time-stamped copy of
the extra face page which is enclosed in the self-addressed stamped envelope,

If you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact Dan Schiesinger of our office at

{908) 233-8500 ext. 326.

Very Truly Yours,
ZUCKER, GOLDBERG & ACKERMAN, LLC

BY: Dawiel gcﬁ/&uny% .

Daniel Schlesinger, Legal Assistant
200 Sheffield Street, Suite 101
Mountainside, N) 07092

Email: Office@zuckergoldberg.com
File No.: XCP-161668

(908) 233-8500; (908} 233-1390 FAX

s e T
L~ enclosupés \x\
i cc: Sheriff of Columbia County (w/encl.) \\1

By




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

HSBC Bank USA, National Association, as Trustee
for SEMT 2007-2,

Plaintiff,
Vs,

Amber L. Stimeling a/k/a Amber L. Stimeling-
Kelchner a/k/a Amber L. Kelchner; Joseph T.

Kelchner;

Defendants.

CIVIL DIVISION

NO.: 2012-Cv-334

Sheriff Sale #: 2012-ED-176

TYPE OF PLEADING

Pa. R.C.P. RULE 3129.2(C} AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
OF DEFENDANT/OWNER AND

OTHER PARTIES OF INTEREST

FILED ON BEHALF OF:

HSBC Bank USA, National Association, as Trustee for
SEMT 2007-2

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR THIS PARTY:;
ZUCKER, GOLDBERG & ACKERMAN, LLC

Scott A. Dietterick, Esquire PA 1.D. #55650
Kimberly A. Bonner, Esquire- PA 1.D. 89705
Joel A. Ackerman, Esquire- PA |.D. #202729
Ashleigh L. Marin, Esquire- PA I.D. #306799
Ralph M. Salvia, Esquire- PA |.D. #202946
Jaime R. Ackerman, Esquire- PALD. #311032

200 Sheffield Street, Suite 101
Mountainside, NJ 07092
{908} 233-8500

{908) 233-1390 FAX
office@zuckergoldberg.com
File No.: XCP- 161668/dsc

Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC
XCP-161668



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

HSBC Bank USA, National Association, as Trustee for CIVIL BIVISION
SEMT 2007-2 :

Plaintiff, NQG.: 2012-Cv-334

VS,

Amber L. Stimeling a/k/a Amber L. Stimeling-
Kelchner a/k/a Amber L. Kelchner; Joseph T.
Kelchner;

Defendants.

Pa.R.C.P. RULE 3128(c} AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE OF
DEFENDANT/OWNER AND OTHER PARTIES OF INTEREST

I, Daniel Schlesinger, a paralegal with the firm of Zucker, Geldberg & Ackerman, LLC, attorneys
for Plaintiff, HSBC Bank USA, National Association, as Trustee for SEMT 2007-2, being duly sworn
according to law depose and make the following Affidavit regarding the service of Plaintiff’s Notice of
Sheriff's Sale of Real Property in this matter on Defendant/Owner and Other Parties of interest as
follows:

1. Defendants, Amber L. Stimeling-Kelchner and loseph T. Kelchner, wife and husband, as
tenants by the entireties, are the record owners of the real property.

2. On or about December 28, 2013, Defendant Amber L. Stimefing-Kelchner was served
with Plaintiff's Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Property Pursuant to Pa. R.C.P. 3129, via Centified Mail,
return receipt requested at the address of the mortgaged premises, being 10 Chandler Drive,
Orangeville, PA 17859, A true and correct copy of said Notice and Proof of Service are marked Exhibit
“A”, attached hereto and made a part hereof.

3. On or about December 31, 2013, Defendant Joseph T. Kelchner was served with
Plaintiff's Notice of Sheriff’s Sale of Real Property Pursuant to Pa. R.C.P. 3129, via Certified Mail, return
receipt requested at the address of 204 Edgar Avenue, Bloomsburg, PA 17815. A true and correct copy
of said Notice and Proof of Service are marked Exhibit “B”, attached hereto and made a part hereof.

q. On or about January 15, 2013, Plaintiff's counsel served all other parties in interest with
Plaintiff's Notice of Sheriff's Sale according to Plaintiff's Affidavit Pursuant to rule 3129.1, via First Class
U.5. Mail, Postage Pre-Paid, with a Certificate of Mailing. True and correct copies of said Notices and

Certificates of Mailing are marked Exhibit “C”, attached hereto and made a part hereof,

Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC
XCP-161668



Finally, the undersigned deposes and says that the Defendants/Owners and all other Parties of
Interest were served with Plaintiff's Notice of Sheriff’s Sale of Real Property in accordance with Pa.R.C.P.

31292,

ZUCKER, GOLDBERG & ACKERMAN, LLC
Attorneys for Plaintiff
Dated: January 28, 2013

SINGER d@

Paralegal/Legal Assistant
Sworn to and subscribed befor

me this Q day of January, 2013
MY COM EXPIRES:
SHEREZA DEQNARINE
Notary Public of New Jersey
ID# 2407261

My Commission Expires 4/12/2018

Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC
XCP-161668



EXHIBIT A

Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC
XCP-161668



Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LuC
PO Box 1219
Mountainside, NJ 07082-1219

7.4 900k 929% 4L7kL 37kb

2012%224-102

e8I bt e 0 e PR g o 1300 )
AMBER L. STIMELING a/k/a AMBER L.
STIMELING-KELCHNER a/kia AMBER L.
KELCHNER

10 CHANDLER CR

ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

PANOSS



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

HSBC Bank USA, National Association, as Trustee for - CIVIL DIVISION
SEMT 2007-2 :
Plaintif, NQG.: 2012-CV-334
Vi,
AMBER L. STIMELING a/k/a AMBER L.
STIMELING-KELCHNER a/k/a AMBER L.
KELCHNER; JOSEPH T, KELCHNER;
Defendants.
NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

OF REAL PROPERTY PURSUANT TD
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129

AMBER L. STIMELING a/k/a AMBER L. STIMELING-KELCHNER a/%/a AMBER t. KELCHNER
10 Chandler Drive

Orangaville, PA 17853-0402

AND

204 Edgar Avenue

Bloomsburg;, PA 17815-3214

TAKE NOTICE:

_ That the Sheriff's Sale of Real Property {#esl Estate} will be held at 35 West Main Street
Bloomshurg, PA 1781500 March 6, 2013 at 9:00 AM prevailing local time.

THE PROPERTY TD BE SOLD is delinested in detait iy a tegal description consisting of 3 statement
of the maasured boundaries of the property, together with a brief mention of the bulldings and any
other major improvements erected on the land,

{SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTIHON ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT “A").
The LOCATION of your property to be sold is:
10 chandler Drive, Orangeville, Pa, 17859-9402

The JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which yaur property is being soid is docketed to:

Mo. 2012-CV-334

||‘|EH|EE

Aeide Coldiers e Ackenman, 110
N 668



THE NAME(S) OF THE OWNER(S} OR REPUTED OWNER(S} OF THIS PROPERTY ARE:

AMBER 1. STIMELING-KELCHNER and JOSEPH T, KELCHNER, WIFE AND BUSBAND, AS Tenants by the
Entireties

A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, being a list of the persons and/or governmental or corporate
entities or agencies being entitled to receive part of the proceeds of the sale received and to he
disbursed by the Sheriff {for example to banks that hold mortgages and municipalities that are owed
taxes), will be filed by the Sheriff thirty (30) days after the sale, and distribution of the proceeds of sale
in accordance with this schedule will, in fact, be made unless someone objects by filing exceptions to it,
within ten (10} days of the date it is filed. Information about the Schedule of Distribution may be
obtained from the Sheriff of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, P.O. Box 380, Bloomsbhurg,
PA 17815,

THIS PAPER IS A NOTICE OF THE TRVIE AND PLACE OF THE SALE OF YOUR PROPERTY.

it has been issved because there is a ludgment against you. #t may cause your property to be
held, to be sold or taken to pay the Judgment. You may have legal rights to prevent your property from
being taken. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. if you wish to exercise your
rights, you must act prompthy,

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TQ YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE
SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET FREE {EGAL ADVICE,

Lawvyer Referral Service of the Columbia
County Bar Association

Pennsylvania Bar Association
F.O. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108
Phone {800} 692-7375

THE LEGAL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

i. You may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County to
open the Judgmernt i you have a meritorious defense against the person or company that has
entered judgment against you. You may also file a petition with the same Court if you are aware of
a legal defect in the obligation or the procedure used against you.

2. After the Sheriff's Sale, you may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas

of Columbia County to set aside the sale for a grossly insdequate price or for other proper cause,
This petition must be filed before the Sheriff's Deed is delivered.

% Zucker, Goldberg & Ackennan, LLE

XCP-i01668



3, A petition or petitions raising the legal issues or rights mentioned in the
preceding paragraphs must be presented to the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County. The
petition must be served on the attorney for the creditor or on the creditor before presentation to
the Court and a proposed order or rule must be attached to the petition. K a specific return date is
desired, such date must be obtained from the Court Administraior's Office, Columbia County
Courthouse, P.0O. Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, before presentation of the petition to the Court.

Dated:y/wﬁﬂ

ZUCKER GOLDBE ACKERMARK, LILC

BY:
Scott Azﬂetterick, Esquire; PA LD, #55650
Kimberiy A. Bonner, Esguire; FALED. #89705
loel A, Ackerman, Esquire; PA 1D, #202729
Ashleigh L. Marin, Esguire; PA LD, #20679%
Ralph M. Salvia, Esquire; PA 1.D. #202946
Jaime R. Ackerman, Esguire; PA ).D. #311032
200 Sheffield Street, Suite 101
Mountainside, N1 G7092

File No.: XCP-161568

(903) 233-8500; {908} 233-1390 FAX

E-mail: Office@zuckergoldbers.com

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED AND
VIA PERSONAL SERVICE BY THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA CO.

fueker, Goldberg & Ackerman, 11.C

NECP-161668



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

HSBC Bank USA, Mational Association, as Trustee for :  CIVIL DIVISION
SEMT 2007-2, :
NO.: 2012-0v-334
Plaingiff, :
VS, ! Execution Ng.:

AMBER L, STIMELING a/k/a AMBER L. STIMELING-
KELCHNER a/k/a AMBER L. KELCHNER; JOSEPH T.
KELCHNER;

Cefendant(s).

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL AND LOT OF LAND SITUATE IN ORANGE
TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, KNOWN AND DESIGNATED AS
LOT NO. 11 OF THE PLOT OF LOTS KNOWN AS SAND-BUR, BOUNDED AND
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO-WIT:

BEGINNING AT A POINT LOCATED ON THE SOUTHERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY OF
CHANDLER DRIVE AND COMMON CORNER WITH LOT #10;

THENCE ALONG LOT #10, SOUTH 7 DEGREES 16 MINUTES 00 SECONDS WEST,
190.00 FEET TO A POINT IN LINE OF LOT #14;

THENCE ALONG LOT #14, LOT #14A AND LOT #13, NORTH 82 DEGREES 44 MINUTES
00 SECONDS WEST, 106.00 FEET TO A POINT COMMON CORNER WITH LOT #12,

THENCE ALONG LOT #12, NORTH 7 DEGREES, 16 MINUTES 60 SECONDS EAST,
190.00 FEET TO A POINT ON THE SOUTHERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY OF THE AFORESAID
CHANDLER DRIVE;

THENCE ALONG THE RIGHT-OF-WAY SOUTH 82 DEGREES 44 MINUTES 00
SECONDS EAST, 106.00 FEET TC A PLACE OF BEGINNING.

CONTAINING: 20,140 SQUARE FEET OF LAND.

THE ABOVE DESCRIBED TRACT OF LAND IS MORE FULLY SHOWN AS LOT #11 OF
THE “SAND-BUR’ DEVELOPMENT AS PREPARED BY BEISHLINE SURVEYING AND
LAST REVISED AUGUST 15, 1995. THE ABOVE-DESCRIBED PREMISES AND LOT OF
LAND BEING ALL UNDER AND SUBJECT TO THE PERMANENT AND PERPETUAL
EASEMENT OF 20 FEET IN WIDTH LOCATED ALONG THE RIGHT-OF-WAY OF
CHANDLER DRIVE, OR THE PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION, MAINTENANCE AND
USE OF UTILITY, DRAINAGE AND SEWER LINES. THE ABOVE-DESCRIBED
PREMISES FURTHER BEING ALL UNDER AND SUBJECT TO ALL MATTERS SET
RTH IN THE FINAL PLAN OF SAND-BUR RECORDED IN MAP BOOK 7, PAGE 873
THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY,
NNSYLVANIA, :

Facker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC
XCT-H61H6R



THE ABOVE-DESCRIBED PREMISES OF LAND BEING UNDER AND SUBJECT TO THE
BUILDING AND USE RESTRICTIONS FOUND OF RECORD IN COLUMBIA COUNTY
RECORD BOOCK 494, PAGE 735. IN ADDITION THERETO GRANTORS DO NOT
GUARANTEE THE FEASIBILITY OF ANY BASEMENT SEWER DISCHARGE, SINCE
THE SAME DEPENDS UPON THE TOPOGRAPHY OF THE LAND.

PARCEL No. 27-03B-017

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH AMBER L. STIMELING NOW KNOWN AS
AMBER L. STIMELING-KELCHNER AND JOSEPH T. KELCHNER, WIFE AND
HUSBAND, BY DEED DATED AUGUST 22, 2008 AND RECORDED AUGUST 26, 2008 IN
AND FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, IN DEED BOOK VOLUME , PAGE
200808943, GRANTED AND CONVEYED UNTO AMBER L. STIMELING-KELCHNER
AND JOSEPH T. KELCHNER, WIFE AND HUSBAND, AS TENANTS BY THE
ENTIRETIES.

PROPERTY KNOWN AS 10 CHANDLER DRIVE, QRANGEVILLE, PA, 17859-9402

Aucker, Goldhern & Ackerman, LLC
XCr-16i 664
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EXHIBIT B

Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC
XCP-161663
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

HSEC Bank USA, National Association, as Trustes for - CIVIL DIVISION
SEMT 2007-2 '
Plaintiff, NQ.: 2012-CY-334
vs,
AMBER L, STIMELING a/k/a AMBER L.
STIMELING-KELCHNER a/kfa AMBER 1.
KELCHNER; JOSEPH T. KELCHNER;
Defendants,
NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

OF REAL PROPERTY PURSUANT TG
PERNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDRURE 3129

JOSEPH T. KELCHNER

204 Edgar Avenye
Bloomsburg, PA 17815-3214
AND

10 Chandler Drive
Orangeville, PA 17859-9402

TAKE NOTICE:

That the Sheriff's Sale of Reai Property (Real Estate) will be held at 35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA178150n March 6, 20128t 9,00 aM  prevailing local time.

THE PROPERTY TO BE 50D is delineated in detail in a legal description consisting of a statement
of the measured boundaries of the property, together with a brief mention of the buildings and any
other major improvements erected on the land,

{SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A").
The LOCATION of your property to be sold is;

19 Chandler Drive, Orangeville, PA, 17859-9402

% Aucker. Goldberg & Ackenmm, LEC

XCP-1al668



The JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property is being soid is docketed to:

No. 2012-CV-334

THE NAME(S) OF THE CWRNER(S) OR REPUTED OWNER(S) OF THIS PROPERTY ARE:

AMBER L, STIMELING-KELCHNER and JOSEPH T. KELCHNER, WIFE AND HUSBAND, AS Tenants by the
Entireties

A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, being a list of the persons and/or governmental or corporate
entities or agencies being entitled to receive part of the proceeds of the sale received and tc be
disbursed by the Sheriff (for example to banks that hold mortgages and municipalities that are owed
taxes), witl be filed by the Sheriff thirty (30} days after the sale, and distribution of the proceeds of sale
in accordance with this schedule will, in fact, be made unless someone objects by fiing exceptions to i,
within ten (10} days of the date it is filed. Information gbout the Schedule of Distribution may be
ehtained from the Sheriff of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, P.O, Box 380, Bloomsburg,
Pi 17815,

THIS PAPER IS A NOTICE OF THE TIME AND PLACE QF THE SALE OF YGUR PROPERTY.

it has been issued because there is a Judgment against you. It may cause Your property o be
held, to be sold or taken ta pay the judgment. You may have legal rights 1o prevent your property from
being taken. A lawyer can advise you more specificalty of these rights. If you wish to exercise your
rights, you must act promptly.

YOU SHOULD YAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO TO QR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE
SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET FREE LEGAL ADVICE.

Lawyer Referral Service of the Columbla
County Bar Association

Pennsyivania Bar Association
P.0. Box 3186
Harrisburg, PA 17108
Phone {800} §92-7375

THE LEGAL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

1. You may file a petition with the Court of Commen Pleas of Columbia County to
epen the ludgment if you have a meritorious defense against the person or company that has
entered judgment against you. You may also file a petitfon with the same Court if you are aware of
a legal defect in the obligation or the procedure used against you.

2. After the Sheriff's Sale, you may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas

of Columbia County to sat aside the sale for a grossly inadequate price or for other proper cause,
This petition must be filed before the Sheriff's Deed is deliverad.

% Ausker, Goldborp & Ackeenaa, 104

HP-phataad



3, A pelfition or petitions raising the fegal issues or rights mentioned in the
preceding paragraphs must be presented to the Court of Common Pisas of Columbia County. The
petition must be served on the attorney for the creditor or on the creditor before presentation to
the Courtand o proposed order of ule must be attached to the petition. i a specific return date is
desired, such date riust be obtained from the Court Administrator's. Office, Columbia County
Courthouse, P.0. Box 380; Bloornsburg, PA 17815, hefom presentation of the petition to the Court.

seott X Dietterick, Esquire; PA LD, #35650
Kimberly A. Bonner, Esquire; PA.LD. #89705
Jael A Ackerman, Esquire; PA LD H202729
Ashleigh L. Marin, Esquire; PA LT #306798
Ralph M. Salvia, Esquire; PA 1.D. #202945 S
Jaime R, Ackerman, Esquire; PA LD, #311032
200 Sheffield Street, Suite 101
Mauntainside, NJ. 07092

File No.: XCP-161668

{908} 233-8500; {208} 233-1390 FAX.

E-mail: Office@zuckergoldberg.com

Vi& CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT RECIESTED AND
YiA PERSONAL SERVICE BY THE SHERIFF OF COLUNMBIA CO.

Lusker, Goldberp & Ackerman, L
NCP-LBTGEE



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

HSBC Bank USA, National Association, as Trustee for - CIVIE DIVISION
SEMT 2007-2, :
NQ.: 2012-CV-334
Plaintiff, :
Vs, : Execution No.:

AMBER L. STIMELING a/k/a AMBER L. STHMELING-
KELCHNER a/kfa AMBER L. KELCHNER; JOSEPH T.
KELCHNER;

Defendant{s).
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL AND LOT OF LAND SITUATE IN ORANGE
TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, KNOWN AND DESIGNATED AS
LOT NO. 11 OF THE PLOT OF LOTS KNOWN AS SAND-BUR, BOUNDED AND
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO-WIT:

BEGINNING AT A POINT LOCATED ON THE SOUTHERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY OF
CHANDLER DRIVE AND COMMON CORNER WITH LOT #10;

THENCE ALONG LOT #10, SOUTH 7 DEGREES 16 MINUTES 00 SECONDS WEST,
190.00 FEET TO A POINT IN LINE OF LOT #14;

THENCE ALONG LOT #14, LOT #14A AND LOT #13, NORTH 82 DEGREES 44 MINUTES
00 SECONDS WEST, 106.00 FEET TO A POINT COMMON CORNER WITH LOT #12,

THENCE ALONG LOT #12, NORTH 7 DEGREES, 16 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST,
180.00 FEET TO A POINT ON THE SOUTHERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY OF THE AFORESAID
CHANDLER DRIVE;

THENCE ALONG THE RIGHT-OF-WAY SOUTH 82 DEGREES 44 MINUTES 00
SECONDS EAST, 106,00 FEET TO A PLACE OF BEGINNING,

CONTAINING: 20,140 SQUARE FEET OF LAND.

THE ABOVE DESCRIBED TRACT OF LAND IS MORE FULLY SHOWN AS LOT #11 OF
THE *SAND-BUR’ DEVELOPMENT AS PREPARED BY BEISHLINE SURVEYING AND
LAST REVISED AUGUST 15, 1995. THE ABOVE-DESCRIBED PREMISES AND LOT OF
LAND BEING ALL UNDER AND SUBJECT TO THE PERMANENT AND PERPETUAL
EASEMENT OF 20 FEET IN WIDTH LOCATED ALONG THE RIGHT-OF-WAY OF
CHANDLER DRIVE, OR THE PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION, MAINTENANCE AND
USE OF UTILITY, DRAINAGE AND SEWER LINES. THE ABOVE-DESCRIBED
PREMISES FURTHER BEING ALL UNDER AND SUBJECT TO ALL MATTERS SET
R’I'H IN THE FINAL PLAN OF SAND-BUR RECORDED IN MAP BOOK 7, PAGE 873
THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER COF DEEDS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY,
NNSYLVANIA,

Zucker, Goldherg & Ackerman, LLC
XCP-18166R



THE ABOVE-DESCRIBED PREMISES OF LAND BEING UNDER AND SUBJECT TO THE
BUILDING AND USE RESTRICTIONS FOUND OF RECORD IN COLUMBIA COUNTY
RECORD BOOK 494, PAGE 735. IN ADDITION THERETO GRANTORS DO NOT
GUARANTEE THE FEASIBILITY OF ANY BASEMENT SEWER DISCHARGE, SINCE
THE SAME DEPENDS UPON THE TOPOGRAPHY OF THE LAND.

PARCEL Ne. 27-03B-017

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH AMBER L. STIMELING NOW KNOWN AS
AMBER L. STIMELING-KELCHNER AND JOSEPH T, KELCHNER, WIFE AND
HUSBAND, BY DEED DATED AUGUST 22, 2008 AND RECORDED AUGUST 26, 2008 IN
AND FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, IN DEED BOOK VOLUME , PAGE
200808943, GRANTED AND CONVEYED UNTO AMBER L. STIMELING-KELCHNER
AND JOSEPH T. KELCHNER, WIFE AND HU SBAND, AS TENANTS BY THE
ENTIRETIES.

PROPERTY KNOWN AS 10 CHANDLER DRIVE, ORANGEVILLE, PA, 17859-9402

Zucker, Goldhorg & Ackesman, LEC
XCP-161668
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EXHIBIT C

Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC
XCP-161668



IN THE COURT OF COMMON FLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

HSBC Bank USA, National Association, as Trustee CIVIL DEVISION
for SEMT 2007-2 :

Plaintiff, NO.: 2012-CV-334

VS5,

AMBER L. STIMELING a/k/a AMBER L.
STIMELING-KELCHNER a‘k/a AMBER L.
KELCHNER; JOSEPH T. KELCHNER;

Defendants,

NOTICE TO LIENHOLDERS ANI) OTHER PARTIES IN INTEREST
PURSUANT TQ Pa.R.C.P. 3129(b)

TO:
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU UNKNOWN SPOUSE
Columbia County Courthouse 10 Chandler Drive
P.O. Box 380 Orangeville, PA 17859-9402
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA PA DEPT. OF REVENUE- INHERITANCE
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE TAX DIVISION
P.O. Box 2675 Dept. 280601
Harrisburg, PA 17105 Harrisburg, PA 17128-0601
UNKNOWN TENANT OR TENANTS COLUMBIA COUNTY DOMESTIC
10 Chandter Drive RELATIONS OFFICE
Orangeville, PA 17859-9402 Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380
UNKNOWN SPOUSE Bloomsburg, PA 17815
204 Edpar Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815-3214 WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
P.O. Bex 5137
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. Des Moines, 1A 50306-5137

101 North Phillips Avenue
Sioux Falls, SD 57104

TAKE NOTICE that by virtue of the above Writ of Execution issued out of the Court of Common
Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, and to the Sheriff of Columbia County, directed, there will be
exposed to Public Sale in;

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

On 3/6/2013 at 9:00am, the following described real estate which AMBER L. STIMELING-
KELCHNER and JOSEPH T. KELCHNER, wife and husband, as tenants by the entireties are the owners
or reputed owners and on which you may hold a lien or have an interest which could be affected by the
sale oft

Zucker, Goldberp & Ackerman, LLC
ACP-161668
161663D1004CO 105201 3P1



10 Chandler Drive,
Orangeville, PA 17859-9402
Columbia County

(SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A").

Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC
XCP-161668
161668D1004C01092013P2



The said Writ of Execution has been issued on a judgment in the action of

HSBC Bank USA, National Association, as Trustee
for SEMT 2007-2
Plaintiff
vs,

AMBER L. STIMELING a’k/a AMBER 1.
STIMELING-KELCHNER a/k/a AMBER L.
KELCHNER, et al

Defendani(s)

at EX. NO. 2012-CV-334 in the amount of $182190.20 plus interest and costs.
Claims against property must be filed at the Office of the Sheriff before above sale date.
Claims to proceeds must be made with the Office of the Sheriff before distribution.

Schedule of Distribution will be filed with the Office of the Sheriff no later than thirty (30) days
from the sale date.

Exceptions to Distributions or a Petition to Set Aside the Sale must be filed with the Office of the
Sheriff no later than ten (10) days from the date when Schedule of Distribution is filed in the Office of the
Sheriff.

_ If you have any questions or comments with regard to the Sheriff's Sale or this Notice, you shonld
contact your attorney as soon as possible.

ZUCKER, GOLDBERG &ACKERMAN, LLC

Dated: | {°t [ 1 BY: %NM\N\

Scott A. Dietterick, Esquire; PA LD, #55650
Kimberly A. Bonner, Esquire; PA LD. #89705
Joel A, Ackerman, Esquire; PA 1D, #202729
Ashleigh L. Marin, Esquire; Pa LD, #306799
Ralph M. Salvia; PA LD, #202946

Jaime R. Ackerman, Esquire; PA LD, #311032
200 Sheffield Street, Suite 301

Mountainside, NJ 07092

File No.: XCP-161668

(908) 233-8500; (908) 233-1390 FAX

E-mail: Office@zuckergoldberg.com

Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC
XCP-161668
161668D1004C01092013P3



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

HSBC Bank USA, National Association, as Trustee : CIVIL DIVISION
for SEMT 2007-2, :

NO.: 2012-CV-334
PlaintifT, :
VS, :  Execution No.:

AMBER L. STIMELING a/k/a AMBER L.
STIMELING-KELCHNER a/k/a AMBER L.
KELCHNER; JOSEPH T. KELCHNER;

Defendant(s).

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL AND LOT OF LAND SITUATE IN ORANGE
TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, KNOWN AND DESIGNATED AS
LOT NO, 11 OF THE PLOT OF LOTS KNOWN AS SAND-BUR, BOUNDED AND
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO-WIT:

BEGINNING AT A POINT LOCATED ON THE SOUTHERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY OF
CHANDLER DRIVE AND COMMON CORNER WITH LOT #10:;

THENCE ALONG LOT #10, SOUTH 7 DEGREES 16 MINUTES 00 SECONDS WEST,
190.00 FEET TO A POINT IN LINE OF LOT #14;

THENCE ALONG LOT #14, LOT #14A AND LOT #13, NORTH 82 DEGREES 44 MINUTES
00 SECONDS WEST, 106.00 FEET TO A POINT COMMON CORNER WITH LOT #12,

THENCE ALONG LOT #12, NORTH 7 DEGREES, 16 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST,
190.00 FEET TO A POINT ON THE SOUTHERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY OF THE AFORESAID
CHANDLER DRIVE;

THENCE ALONG THE RIGHT-OF-WAY SOUTH 82 DEGREES 44 MINUTES 00
SECONDS EAST, 106.00 FEET TO A PLACE OF BEGINNING.

CONTAINING: 20,140 SQUARE FEET OF LAND.

THE ABOVE DESCRIBED TRACT OF LAND IS MORE FULLY SHOWN AS LOT #11 OF
THE “SAND-BUR’ DEVELOPMENT AS PREPARED BY BEISHLINE SURVEYING AND
LAST REVISED AUGUST 15, 1995. THE ABOVE-DESCRIBED PREMISES AND LOT OF
LAND BEING ALL UNDER AND SUBJECT TO THE PERMANENT AND PERPETUAL
EASEMENT OF 20 FEET IN WIDTH LOCATED ALONG THE RIGHT-OF-WAY OF
CHANDLER DRIVE, OR THE PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION, MAINTENANCE AND
USE OF UTILITY, DRAINAGE AND SEWER LINES. THE ABOVE-DESCRIBED
PREMISES FURTHER BEING ALL UNDER AND SUBJECT TO ALL MATTERS SET
FORTH IN THE FINAL PLAN OF SAND-BUR RECORDED IN MAP BOOK 7, PAGE 873

Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC
«Field2»-«Fieldin
«Field»D1004C02/12/2008P4



IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA,

THE ABOVE-DESCRIBED PREMISES OF LAND BEING UNDER AND SUBJECT TO THE
BUILDING AND USE RESTRICTIONS FOUND OF RECORD IN COLUMBIA COUNTY
RECORD BOOK 494, PAGE 735. IN ADDITION THERETO GRANTORS DO NOT
GUARANTEE THE FEASIBILITY OF ANY BASEMENT SEWER DISCHARGE, SINCE
THE SAME DEPENDS UPON THE TOPOGRAPHY OF THE LAND.

PARCEL No. 27-03B-017

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH AMBER L. STIMELING NOW KNOWN AS
AMBER L. STIMELING-KELCHNER AND JOSEPH T, KELCHNER, WIFE AND
HUSBAND, BY DEED DATED AUGUST 22, 2008 AND RECORDED AUGUST 26, 2008 IN
AND FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, IN DEED BOOK VOLUME , PAGE
200808943, GRANTED AND CONVEYED UNTO AMBER L. STIMELING-KELCHNER
AND JOSEPH T, KELCHNER, WIFE AND HUSBAND, AS TENANTS BY THE
ENTIRETIES.

PROPERTY KNOWN AS 10 CHANDLER DRIVE, ORANGEVILLE, PA, 17859-9402

Exhibit “A”

Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC
aField2n-aField»
«Field1»D1004C02/12/2008P5
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This Cortifcate of Mading provides wvidence thet moll s basn prasemted 12 USPS® for made. msfumum" 0G0 FROM PGODE 07092
s internatienat mall. - - o (.;Q.-" £ .
Fem: Scott A. Dietterick, Esquire /9 R
c/o Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC i ':3

i)—-
200 Sheffield Street, Suite 101 - - “ §
Mountainside, NJ 07092 N

" XCP-161668/sde TEAM C

** COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU Postmark Here
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

County of P.Q..: COLLMBIA

PS Form 3817, April 2007 PSR 7530-02-000-3065

>N UNITED STATES
' POSTAL SERVICE,

This Cartificave of Walfing provides evidence that imak bas boan prasantes tg USES* for mralling. This foriti may be ke 15r ooy
and inte matiomal ma k.

o Scott A. Dietterick, Esquire
/0 Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC
200 Sheffield Street, Sujte 101
Mountainside, NJ 07092

XCP-161668/sde TEAM C

" COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Postmark Here
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE
P.O.Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105

‘County of P.Q,: COLUMBIA

PS5 Form 3817, April 2007 PSN 7530-02-000-9065



Page 2 of 5 NOTICE TO LIENHOLDERS

This CortHicate of Malling provides svidence that meil his been presentod To USPS® for mailing, This nm ey e i e oo D
and imernationat mall.

frem: Scott A. Dietterick, Esquire
¢/o Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC
200 Sheffieid Street, Suite 101
Mountainside, NJ 07092

XCP-161668/sde TEAM C

o UNKNOWN TENANT OR TENANTS Postmark Here
10 Chandler Drive
Orangeville, PA 17859-9402

County of P.Qt.: COLUMBIA

PS5 Form 3817, Aptil 2007 PSN 7530-02-000-9065

This Castificate of Malling provides evienca that maD hag bagn presentad to USPS® for malling. This form may be Used for dumestic :

and Internaticnal mall. ; (f)}
frem: Scott A. Dietterick, Esquire 3 yﬁ /
c/o Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC /
200 Sheffield Street, Suite 101 e
Mountainside, NJ 07092
%CP-161668/sde TEAM C
™ UNKNOWN SPOUSE Postmark Here

204 Edgar Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815-3214

County of P.Q.: COLUMBIA

PS Form 3817, Agril 2007 PSN 7530-02-D00-5065
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' POSTAL SERVICE,

This Cortfizate of Malling rovides seidence that mal has beon presented to USPS* for maiing. ThlsE
and internationad mafl,

e Yl A e AW
0004282036  JANYS 2013
MAILED FROM ZIP GODE 07062
S

o

o™ Scott A, Dietterick, Esquire
‘¢/o Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC
200 Sheffield Street, Suite 101
Mountainside, NJ 07092

™ WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
101 North Phillips Avenue
Sioux Falls, SD 57104

County of P.QL.: COLUMBIA

PS5 Forr 3817, April 2007 PSN 7530-02-000-9065

h
g' =i
T, PITNEY BOWES

;P 02 1M $01:15°
0004282036  JAK 15/'20'1,3“:

= UNITED STATES
W POSTAL SER

l X MAILED FROM ZIPG .‘___DE;.—_I'\}I.‘;?CI 92, /.f; ;
This Certificate of Malling providas evidence that Rl has been prezorted to UISPS® for malllig. LS FOmm nowy ire woow s smorrece. ' ,.;n '{.'_'-:'! ,-"- /
ard Imternational mall. & . ";’.
o™ Scott A. Dietterick, Esquire T“ 4
¢fo Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC ,,:3 \
200 sheffield Street, Suite 101 > @
Mountainside, NJ 07092 ‘E’T §

XCP-161668/sde TEAM C

T WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A, Postmark Here
P.C. Box 5137
Des Moines, 1A 50306-5137

County of P.Q.: COLUMBIA
PS Form 3817, April 2007 PSN 7530-02-00C-9065




Page 4 of 5 NOTICE TO LIENHOLDERS

This Castificabe of Maling prorides evidenca that mail has been preserited ta USPS® for mativg, Thi 13
and rtermational mail, Ll

™ Scott A. Dietterick, Esquire
c/o Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC
200 Sheffield Street, Suite 101
Mountainside, NJ 07092

XCP-161668/sde TEAM C

** COLUMBIA COUNTY DOMESTIC RELATIONS OFFICE
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

County of P.Q..: COLUMBIA

PS5 Form 3817, Aprll 2007 PSN 7530-02-000-9065

== UNITED STATES
# POSTAL SERVICE,

. A
This CortHicate of Mallirg provides evidence that mail has besn presanted to LSPS* for mailing. This formm may be used for domesiic
»rd intarnations mall,

o™ Seott A. Dietterick, Esquire
c/o Zucker, Goidberg & Ackerman, LLC
200 Sheffield Street, Suvite 101
Mountainside, NJ 07092

XCP-161668/sde TEAM C

™ PA DEPT. OF REVENUE- INHERITANCE TAX DIVISION Postmark Here
Dept. 280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0601

" County of P.Q.: COLUMBIA

PS5 Form 3817, Apsil 2007 PSN 7535-02-000-9065



Page 5 of § NOTICE TO LIENHOLDERS !

This Cereificats of Wadling providos evidenca that sk has besn presantod to USPS® Fox maffing, This form §
und hternational mail. 1

™™ Scott A. Dietterick, Esquire

= e f
é!. . ". 4
A IE o

F: [ of

c/o Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC

200 Sheffield Street, Suite 101

Meountainside, N) 07092

XCP-161668/sde

T: UNKNOWN SPOUSE
10 Chandier Drive
Orangeville, PA 17859-9402

Postmark Here

County of P.Q.: COLUMBIA

PS Form 3817, April 2007 PSN 7530-02-000-3065

$ 01.15°

: /0004262036 IAN1S 2013
MAHED FROM ZIP CODE 0 7692,




COQUNTY OF CCOLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 280
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

SaTe: GL/32/2013 Fee:ﬁsm Cero. NO: 1334C
oD THNER AMGER L S1T2MELTNG &% JOSERH Diskbrico: ORANGE 'U'WE

107 CHANZLZR DRTVE Eed:l 2G080 -H9d3
QEAMNCREY L1, A _785% Logcatbicnr: ZEANDEUR ZEVELOPMENT

Parcel Id:27 -03B-017-00,000

Assessment: 51,470
Balonoes zs of 01L/30/201z2

YhAR TAY TY2R TAX AMCUNT DaNALTY IECOUNT 2ATID
NG TaX CLATM TAXES DUk

Ty C_,(_)\umlofa_ Cbu.viq) %L\umc? Far: i C-\"L&V“‘OCP’L’"--"”

BALANCE



In the Court of Common Pleas of COLUMBIA County, Pennsylvania
DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION

NOTICE OF LIEN

TO: FROM:

(IV-D Agency or name of obligee and/or his or her private
attorney or entity acting on behalf of the cbligee, address)

TIMOTHY T CHAMBERLAIN DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY PO BOX 380
COLUMEBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE BLOOCMSBURG PA 17815

35 WEST MAIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Phone: (570) 387-8870 Fax:(570} 387-8876

Email:
Obiligor: Obligee:
AMBER L. STIMELING JOSEPH T. KELCHNER

10 CHANDLER DRIVE
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

IV-D Case #: 398110916

(or non-IV-D docket #)
SSN: 206-56-1450 Date of Birth: 01/11/74

This lien results, by operation of law, from a support order, entered on MARCH 2, 2012
by Pennsylvania Court of Common Pleas in COLUMBIA County, tribunal number 010332.

As of JANUARY 18, 2013, the obligor owes unpaid support in the amount of $1.800.28. This
judgment may be subject to interest.

Prospective amounts of support, not paid when due, are judgments that are added to the lien
amount. This lien attaches to all non-exempt real and/or titled personal property of the above-named

obligor which is located or existing within the State/county of filing, including any property specifically
described below,

Specific description of property:
10 CHANDLER DRIVE, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

All aspects of this lien, including its priority and enforcement, are governed by the law of the State
where the property is located. An obligor must follow the laws and procedures of the State where the
property is located or recorded. An obligor may also contact the entity sending the lien, This lien
remains in effect until released or withdrawn by the issuing agency, the obligee, the entity acting on
behalf of the obligee, or in accordance with the laws of the State where the property is located.

Note to Lien Recorder: Please provide the sender with a copy of the filed lien, containing the
recording information, at the address provided above,

Form UF-017 09/11
Service Type M Worker |ID 19302



Check either "A" or "B" below. The option that does not apply may be omitted from the form. If "B" is
checked, the form must be notarized.

A. & Submitted by a IV-D agency/office on behalf of the named obligee

As an authorized agent of a State or Tribal, or subdivision of a State or Tribal, agency responsible for
impiementing the support enforcement program set forth in Title IV, Part D, of the Federal Social
Security Act (42 U.S.C. 851, et seq.), | have authority to file this child support tien in any state, or U.S.
Territory. For additional information regarding this lien, including the pay-off amount, please contact
the authorized agency and reference its case number, both listed above.

™ : ’.' . ,r! H__.j-— J : P,
\LQ LA ¢ L2l /L(l&j: ;Ll L w..u/‘L, / — / F ,,/_3
jAutH’orized Agent ! / Date

T
LS

)L,&iﬂ}\ Hv VSA -/,

.0 .
Print name, e-mail address, phone and fax number

B. [J Submitted by an obligee or a private (non-IV-D) attorney or entity on behalf of an obligee
lam:O the obligee of the above referenced order [or]

O an attorney or entity representing the above named obligee
t certify under penalty of perjury that the information contained in this notice is true and accurate and
that this lien is submitted in accordance with the laws of the State of . For

additional information regarding this lien, including the pay-off amount, please contact the obligee
listed above.

Signature Date

Print name, e-mail address, phone and fax number

| certify that \) QEDF”D\.’ ) H?" Y (1“‘_ appeared before me and is known to me as
the individual who signed the above.

State of ) Notary Public 1)“3’5( [UJ lLi LV
) Date ‘ '[7’ 3

COMMONWEALTH QOF PENNSYEVANIA
Notzrial Seat
Debra Wetiver, Notary Public
Town of Bloomsburg, Coiumbia Coa
My Commission Expires Oct. 26, 2015

County of

My appeintment expires 2615

NOTICE - Respondents are not required to respond to this information collection unless it displays a valid OMB control number.
OMB Control #: 0970-0153 Expiration Date: 05/31/2014 (Please note, this expiration date is for the OMB form and not the lien itself.)

Form UF-G17 09/11
Service Type M Page 2 of 2 Worker ID 19302



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

HSBC Bank USA, National Association, as Trustee CIVIL DIVISION
for SEMT 2007-2 .

Plaintiff, NO.: 2012-CV-334

VS,

AMBER L. STIMELING a/k/a AMBER L.
STIMELING-KELCHNER a’/k/a AMBER L.
KELCHNER; JOSEPH T. KELCHNER,;

Defendants.

NOTICE TO LIENHOLDERS AND OTHER PARTIES IN INTEREST
PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P. 3129(b)

TO;
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU UNKNOWN SPOUSE
Columbia County Courthouse 10 Chandler Drive
P.O. Box 380 Orangeville, PA 17859-9402
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA PA DEPT. OF REVENUE- INHERITANCE
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE TAX DIVISION
P.O. Box 2675 Dept. 280601
Harrisburg, PA 17105 Harrisburg, PA 17128-0601
UNKNOWN TENANT OR TENANTS COLUMBIA COUNTY DOMESTIC
10 Chandler Drive RELATIONS OFFICE
Orangeville, PA 17859-9402 Celumbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380
UNKNOWN SPOUSE Bloomsburg, PA 17815
204 Edgar Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815-3214 WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
P.O. Box 5137
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. Des Moines, [A 50306-5137

101 North Phillips Avenue
Stoux Falls, SD 57104

TAKE NOTICE that by virtue of the above Writ of Exccution issued out of the Court of Common
Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, and to the Sheriff of Columbia County, directed, there will be
exposed to Public Sale in;

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

On 3/6/2013 at 9:00am, the following described real estate which AMBER L. STIMELING-
KELCHNER and JOSEPH T. KELCHNER, wife and husband, as tenants by the entireties are the owners
or reputed owners and on which you may hold a lien or have an interest which could be affected by the
sale of

Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC
XCP-161668
161668D1004C01092013P1



10 Chandler Drive,
Orangeville, PA 17859-9402
Columbia County

(SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A").

Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC
XCP-161668
161668121004C01092013P2



The said Writ of Execution has been issued on a judgment in the action of

HSBC Bank USA, National Association, as Trustee
for SEMT 2007-2
Plaintiff
VS,

AMBER L. STIMELING a/k/a AMBER L.
STIMELING-KELCHNER a‘/k/a AMBER L.
KELCHNER, et al

Defendant(s)

at EX. NO. 2012-CV-334 in the amount of $182190.20 plus interest and costs.
Claims against property must be filed at the Office of the Sheriff before above sale date.
Claims to proceeds must be made with the Office of the Sheriff before distribution.

Schedule of Distribution will be filed with the Office of the Sheriff no later than thirty (30) days
from the sale date.

Exceptions to Distributions or a Petition to Sct Aside the Sale must be filed with the Office of the
Sheriff no later than ten (10) days from the date when Schedule of Distribution is filed in the Office of the
Sheriff,

If you have any questions or comments with regard to the Sherifl's Sale or this Notice, you should
contact your attorney as soon as possible,

ZUCKER, GOLDBERG & ACKERMAN, LLC

SPRICHE o (RGO

Scott A. Dietterick, Esquire; PA 1.D. #55650
Kimberly A. Bonner, Esquire; PA L.D. #89705
Joel A. Ackerman, Esquire; PA 1D, #202729
Ashleigh L. Marin, Esquire; Pa LD. #306799
Ralph M. Salvia; PA 1.D. #202946

Jaime R. Ackerman, Esquire; PA 1.D. #311032
200 Sheffield Street, Suite 301

Mountainside, NJ 07092

File No.: XCP-161668

(908) 233-8500; (908) 233-1390 FAX

E-mail: Office@zuckergoldberg.com

Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC
XCP-161668
161668D1004C0O1092013P3



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

HSBC Bank USA, National Association, as Trustee :  CIVIL DIVISION
for SEMT 2007-2, :
NO.: 2012-CV-334
Plaintiff, :
vs, . Execution No.:

AMBER L. STIMELING a/k/a AMBER L.
STIMELING-KELCHNER a/k/a AMBER L.
KELCHNER; JOSEPH T. KELCHNER;

Defendant(s).

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL AND LOT OF LAND SITUATE IN ORANGE
TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, KNOWN AND DESIGNATED AS
LOT NO. 11 OF THE PLOT OF LOTS KNOWN AS SAND-BUR, BOUNDED AND
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO-WIT:

BEGINNING AT A POINT LOCATED ON THE SOUTHERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY OF
CHANDLER DRIVE AND COMMON CORNER WITH LOT #10;

THENCE ALONG LOT #10, SOUTH 7 DEGREES 16 MINUTES 00 SECONDS WEST,
190.00 FEET TO A POINT IN LINE OF LOT #14;

THENCE ALONG LOT #14, LOT #14A AND LOT #13, NORTH 82 DEGREES 44 MINUTES
00 SECONDS WEST, 106.00 FEET TO A POINT COMMON CORNER WITH LOT #12,

THENCE ALONG LOT #12, NORTH 7 DEGREES, 16 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST,
190.00 FEET TO A POINT ON THE SOUTHERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY OF THE AFORESAID
CHANDLER DRIVE;

THENCE ALONG THE RIGHT-OF-WAY SOUTH 82 DEGREES 44 MINUTES 00
SECONDS EAST, 106.00 FEET TO A PLACE OF BEGINNING.

CONTAINING: 20,140 SQUARE FEET OF LAND.

THE ABOVE DESCRIBED TRACT OF LAND IS MORE FULLY SHOWN AS LOT #11 OF
THE “SAND-BUR’ DEVELOPMENT AS PREPARED BY BEISHLINE SURVEYING AND
LAST REVISED AUGUST 15, 1995. THE ABOVE-DESCRIBED PREMISES AND LOT OF
LAND BEING ALL UNDER AND SUBJECT TO THE PERMANENT AND PERPETUAL
EASEMENT OF 20 FEET IN WIDTH LOCATED ALONG THE RIGHT-OF-WAY QOF
CHANDLER DRIVE, OR THE PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION, MAINTENANCE AND
USE OF UTILITY, DRAINAGE AND SEWER LINES. THE ABOVE-DESCRIBED
PREMISES FURTHER BEING ALL UNDER AND SUBJECT TO ALL MATTERS SET
FORTH IN THE FINAL PLAN OF SAND-BUR RECORDED IN MAP BOOK 7, PAGE 873

Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC
«Field2»-«Ficld1»
«Field1»D1004C02/12/2008P4



IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA.

THE ABOVE-DESCRIBED PREMISES OF LAND BEING UNDER AND SUBJECT TO THE
BUILDING AND USE RESTRICTIONS FOUND OF RECORD IN COLUMBIA COUNTY
RECORD BOOK 494, PAGE 735. IN ADDITION THERETO GRANTORS DO NOT
GUARANTEE THE FEASIBILITY OF ANY BASEMENT SEWER DISCHARGE, SINCE
THE SAME DEPENDS UPON THE TOPOGRAPHY OF THE LAND.

PARCEL No. 27-03B-017

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH AMBER L. STIMELING NOW KNOWN AS
AMBER L. STIMELING-KELCHNER AND JOSEPH T. KELCHNER, WIFE AND
HUSBAND, BY DEED DATED AUGUST 22, 2008 AND RECORDED AUGUST 26, 2008 IN
AND FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, IN DEED BOOK VOLUME , PAGE
200808943, GRANTED AND CONVEYED UNTO AMBER L. STIMELING-KELCHNER
AND JOSEPH T. KELCHNER, WIFE AND HUSBAND, AS TENANTS BY THE
ENTIRETIES.

PROPERTY KNOWN AS 10 CHANDLER DRIVE, ORANGEVILLE, PA, 17859-0402

Exhibit “A”

Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC
«Field2»-«Fieid1»
«Field [nD1 004C02/12/2008P5



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr,
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

VS,
JOSEPH KELCHNER (et al.}

Case Number

HSBC BANK USA, N.A,
2012CV334

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

12/17/2012 03:50 PM - BEPUTY CHARLES CARROLL, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED
THE REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY
"PERSCNALLY" HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE
THE DEFENDANT, TO WIT: JOSEPH KELCHNER AT 204 EDGAR AVE, BLOOMSBURG PA 1781

HARLES CARROLL DEPEJTY

SC ANSWERS,

“Tawstla T Chomfuadein

December 18, 2012 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

S

: E f_&!ﬂ!i’iﬁe"ﬁm@% wamlﬁlﬁ
|
NOTARY | own of Btomnsbdﬂ;. ;
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this e - - :
18TH day of DECEMBER \ 2012

intiff Attorney: ZUCKER, GOLDB_ERG'&'ACKERMAN LLC' '200 SHEFFIELD STREET, SUITE 301, MOUNTAINSIDE, NJ 071

e SR el Vialansn oo



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Chief Deputy

Sheritf

Case Number

HSBC BANK USA, N.A,
2012CV334

VS,
JOSEPH KELCHNER (et al.}

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

12/17/2012  11:20 AM - DEPUTY PAUL D'ANGELOQ, BEING DULY SWORN ACCCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE QF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTICN AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY"
HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE THE DEFENDANT,
TO WIT: AMBER / STIMELING KELCHNER AT 10 CHANDLER DRIVE, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17858

PALUL D'ANGELO, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

December 18, 2012

COMMONMWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notarial Seal
Sarah Jane Klingaman, Notary Public
Town of Bipomsburg, Columbia County |
NOTARY My Comemssion Expires Oct. 4, 2016

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this 1
2012 \h/t o, /\\'5‘—1 %@-ﬂ A

18TH day of DECEMBER ,
intiff Atforney: ZUCKER, GOLDBERG & ACKERMAN, LLC, 200 HEFF."ELD.STRE-ET,QUITE 301, _MOMTATNSIDE, NJ 07t
Ly Gude el Teleten oy




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

HSE: BANK USA, N.A, Case Number

JOSEPH KELCHNER (&t al.) 20120v334

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone;

Category: ;Re-aiul' Estate Sale -Sale Notice

Warrant:

Manner: ﬂNotSpeC|f|ed> "

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SAL

Hd3ISOr “daNHo1aN

Served:
Primary : Adult in
Address: BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 Charge:

Name:

FEEADZ 0T

Atternate oo S o S
Address: -. /L//7// Z: AR

Deputy: 5‘, y

Phone:

pate:  \p2fyifjL
Time: 7o b 7

Mileage:
Deputy: | 5G4 -1/

S8} Vd ‘DdNEGSWOO0TE ‘IAY 3VDQ3 v0Z

1 (C-MA

@ ||, oM

€L0ZiPLIL0 :dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chambetlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

HS\I?SC BANK USA, N.A. Case Number

JOSEPH KELCHNER (et al.} 2012CV334

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

Manner: Warrant: |

Notes:

WILS / 438V "HIANHOTIA

Name: Served:

PEEADZILOZ

primary 1OCHAN6LERDRIVE L L _: Adult i

Address: :ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859 Charge:

Phone: DoB: Relation:

Ahtermate | T Date: ;z/? - z _ ...... . o e
Address: | ; e ;

Phone: Deputy: _,D/JMGI'L-DE Mileage:

ZUCKER, GOLDBERG & ACKERMAN, LLC '908-233-8500

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

65821 ¥d ‘TTNAIONVHO ‘JARIQ €ITANVHD 0}

SLOZPLIL0 dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

HSES: BANK USA, N.A. Case Number

JOSEPH KELCHNER {et al.) 2012CV334

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

Warrant:

Notes: EPLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

ads VIgWN102 TVELNID

[
: P
CentralColumblasD - Served:  Personaly M Posied Other 5
) L i G L -8
e, HmD Teee, :
Prone: 5707642850 pom: | Relation: 5 ety f?;wv
Aftornate ....................................................................................................................... Date .
Address: | _
Phone: o i Deputy:

Name:  ZUCKER, GOLDBERG & ACKERMAN, LLC '908-233-8500

Date:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

CLOZPL/L0 :dXT  S18.L Vd 'SUNNISNO0T8 ‘AVOH MOIMYIE a0 LLLy



Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

HSBC BANK USA, N.A,

VS,

JOSEPH KELCHNER (et al.}

Case Number
2012CV334

Manner:

Notes:

Name:

Primary
Address:

Phone’

Alternate
Address:

Phone:

SERVICE COVER SHEET

_E_Colurnbla County Tax Offlce

‘PO Box 380
‘Bloomsburg, PA 17815

570-389-5649 DOB:

Exp:res

Served:

Adult in
Charge:

Refation:

Date:

Deputy:

o114/ 013 ‘

E:PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

/?/7 /2 Time:

é?‘o///

Zone:

Warrant:

Personally - Adult In Charge Posted ( Other )

//@477%@7 )9‘///

Mileage:

Name:

ZUCKER, GOLDBERG & ACKERMAN, LLC

Phone:

1908-233-8500

Date:

Time:
Mileage:
Deputy:

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

J XYL ALNNOD YIGWNTO2

S8l VYd ‘DdNESNO0TE 08¢ X049 Od PEEADZLOC

CLOZVLL0 (dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

HSBC BANK USA, N.A,
VS,
JOSEPH KELCHNER (et al.)

Case Number
2012CV334

vl
SERVICE COVER SHEET Q
. =
Category: ‘Real Estate Sale -SaleNotice  zoner R
Manner: ‘< Not Speclfled > T Expires: 01,14,2013 Warrant: | = E
Notes: i;'FSL'Ai'NTlFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS B 3
o
M
¥
; i = 9
Name: __Domest:c Relations Ofﬁce of Columbla COL Served: Persona!ly Adult In Charge Posted Other 5
Primary 11 WEST MAIN STREET Adultin B l B
Address: 2ND FLOOR Charge: -'\l\( e ‘i‘!.&.)x‘ﬁ.h'\\ﬁ'ﬂf _ &
‘Bloomsburg, PA 17815 _ : e
Phone: . . poB: Refation: (- | ‘r\]k s
Aternate pate
Address:
Phone: Deputy: Mileage:

?_ZUCKER GOLDBERG & ACKERMAN, LLC

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

1.
2.
3.
4,
5.
8.
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Document Receipt

Trans # 45381 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 1211442012
Ship to: 45381 .
WELLS FARGO BANK NA
PO BOX 5137 Tracking #: §171924291001000019138
Doc Ref #: 176ED2012

DES MOINES 1A 50306



Document Receipt

Trans # 45382 Carrier / service:

Ship to: 45382
WELLS FARGO BANK NA
101 NORTH PHILLIPS AVENUE

SIQUX FALLS SD 57104

POS3T

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref#:

12/14/2012

9171924291001000019145

176ED2012



Cocument Receipt

Trans # 45383 Carrier / service:. POST 2PM 12/14/2012
Ship to: 45383
COMMONWEALTH OF PA
PO BOX 2675 Tracking #: 9171924291001000019152
Doc Ref #: 176ED2012

HARRIGBURG PA 17105



Document Receipt

Trans # 45384 Carrier f service: POST 2PM 12/14/2012
Ship to: 45384
PA DEPT OF REVENUE
DEPT 280601 Tracking #: 9171924291001000019168
Doc Ref #: 176ED2012

HARRISBURG PA 17128



Document Receipt

Trans # 45387 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 12/14/2012
Ship to: SBA
.S, Small Busingss Administration PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT
OFFICE
PARKVIEW TOWERS Tracking #: 89171924291001000019183

1150 FIRST AVE, 10TH FLR, STE 1001
Doc Ref #: 176EDZ2012

KING CR PA 19406
PRUSSIA



Document Receipt

Trans # 45388 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 12/14/2012
Ship to: FAIR
OFFICE OF F.AILR.
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE Tracking #: 9171924291001000019190
PO BOX 8016
Doc Ref #: 176ED2012

HARRISBURG PA 17105



Document Receipt

Trans # 45389 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 12/14/2012
Ship to: coP
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPT OF REV SHERIFF SALE
DEPT OF REVY SHERIFF SALE Tracking #: 9171924291001000019208
DEPARTMENT 281230

Doc Ref # 176ED2012

HARRISBURG PA 17128



Document Receipt

Trans # 45390 Carrier / service:

Ship to: IRS
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259

PHILADELPHIA PA 19106

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

1211442012

9171924291001000019213

176ED2012



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timethy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deptity

HSESC BANK USA, N.A. Case Number

JOSEPH KELCHNER (et al.) 2012CV334

SERVICE COVER SHEET

{ONILSOd)

Category: .

Zone:

Manner: ; < NotSpeclfled > Warrant:

Notes: ~ SHERIFF'SSALEBILL

Served:

Name:

Primary 10 CHANDLER DRIVE . Adultin
Address: 'ORANGEVILLE, PA 17858 - Charge:

¥EEADZILOT

Phone: DoB: Relation:

aternate | Date:
Address: :

7-d~yg  Time: e

Phone: - . Deputy: /jﬁ(:/ Mileage:

908-233-850

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:
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SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2012CV334

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomshburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, MARCH 06, 2013
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL AND LOT OF LAND SITUATE IN ORANGE TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA, KNOWN AND DESIGNATED AS LOT NQ. 11 OF THE PLOT OF LOTS KNOWN AS SAND-BUR, BOUNDED
AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO-WIT:

BEGINNING AT A POINT LOCATED ON THE SQUTHERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY OF CHANDLER DRIVE AND COMMON CORNER
WITH LOT #10; THENCE ALONG LOT #10, SOUTH 7 DEGREES 156 MINUTES 00 SECONDS WEST, 190.00 FEET TO A POINT
IN LINE OF LOT #14; THENCE ALONG LOT #14, LOT #14A AND LOT #13, NORTH 82 DEGREES 44 MINUTES 00 SECONDS
WEST, 108.00 FEET TO A POINT COMMON CORNER WITH LOT #12, THENCE ALONG LOT #12, NORTH 7 DEGREES, 16
MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST, 190.00 FEET TO A POINT ON THE SOUTHERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY OF THE AFORESAID
CHANDLER DRIVE:; THENCE ALONG THE RIGHT-OF-WAY SOUTH 82 DEGREES 44 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST, 106.00
FEET TO A PLACE OF BEGINNING.

CONTAINING: 20,140 SQUARE FEET OF LAND.

THE ABOVE DESCRIBED TRACT OF LAND IS MORE FULLY SHOWN AS LOT #11 OF THE "SAND-BUR' DEVELOPMENT AS
PREPARED BY BEISHLINE SURVEYING AND LAST REVISED AUGUST 15, 1995. THE ABOVF-DESCRIBED PREMISES AND
LOT OF LAND BEING ALL UNDER AND SUBJECT TO THE PERMANENT AND PERPETUAL EASEMENT OF 20 FEET IN WIDTH
LOCATED ALONG THE RIGHT-OF-WAY OF CHANDLER DRIVE, OR THE PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION. MAINTENANCE AND
USE OF UTILITY, DRAINAGE AND SEWER LINES. THE ABOVE-DESCRIBED PREMISES FURTHER BEING ALL UNDER AND
SUBJECT TO ALL MATTERS SET FORTH IN THE FINAL PLAN OF SAND-BUR RECORDED IN MAP BOOK 7, PAGE 873 IN THE
OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA,

THE ABOVE-DESCRIBED PREMISES OF LAND BEING UNDER AND SUBJECT TO THE BUILDING AND USE RESTRICTIONS
FOUND OF RECORD IN COLUMBIA COUNTY RECCRD BOOK 494, PAGE 735, IN ADDITION THERETO GRANTORS DG NOT
GUARANTEE THE FEASIBILITY OF ANY BASEMENT SEWER DISCHARGE, SINCE THE SAME DEPENDS UPON THE
TOPOGRAPHY OF THE LAND.

PARCEL No. 27-03B-017

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH AMBER L. STIMELING NOW KNOWN AS AMBER L. STIMELING-KELCHNER AND
JOSEPH T. KELCHNER, WIFE AND HUSBAND, BY DEED DATED AUGUST 22, 2008 AND RECORDED AUGUST 26, 2008 IN
AND FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, IN DEED BOOK VOLUME, PAGE 200808943, GRANTED AND CONVEYED
UNTO AMBER L. STIMELING-KELCHNER AND JOSEPH T. KELCHNER, WIFE AND HUSBAND, AS TENANTS BY THE
ENTIRETIES.

PROPERTY KNOWN AS 10 CHANDLER DRIVE, ORANGEVILLE, PA, 17859-9402

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 10 CHANDLER BRIVE, CRANGEVILLE, PA 17858
UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 27--3B-017

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of JOSEPH KELCHNER, AMBER / STIMELING
KELCHNER, AMBER / STIMELING KELCHNER, JOSEPH KELCHNER in suit of HSBC BANK USA, N.A..




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S S. = - Case No. 2012CV334 Page 2 of 2

TERMS CF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TQ THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff: .
ZUCKER, GOLDBERG & ACKERMAN, LLC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
MOUNTAINSIDE, NJ 908-233-8500 COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

HSBC Bank USA, National Association, as Trustee for :  CiVIL DIVISION
SEMT 2007-2, :

NO.: 2012-Cv-334

Plaintiff,
Vs, ;. Execution No.:
: BN N o U g [V
AMBER L. STIMELING a/k/a AMBER L. STIMELING- -:D\‘d‘ >
KELCHNER a/%/a AMBER L, KELCHNER; JOSEPH T.
KELCHNER;
Defendant(s).

To the Sheriff of Columbia County:

To satisfy the Judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon
and setl the following described property:

See Exhibit "A" attached.

Amount Due $182,190.20
interest from 5/4/2012 to date of $9,906.56
sale

Total $192,056.76
plus costs to be added

Prothonotary:

sy B0 bona Salwety ks
1 v, Clerk o
R CLe e e sty OIS
pate;_\2 VD V2. MvCor sy ol Mondawin 2019
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

HSBC Bank USA, National Association, as Trustee for :  CIVIL DIVISION

SEMT 2007-2,
NO.: 2012-Cv-334
Plaintiff,
Vs, : Execution No.:
: ATETR Bt
AMBER L. STIMELING a/k/a AMBER L. SHMELING- - N A A

KELCHNER a/k/a AMBER L. KELCHNER; JOSEPH T.
KELCHNER;

Defendant{s).

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL AND LOT OF LAND SITUATE IN ORANGE
TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, KNOWN AND DESIGNATED AS
LOT NO. 11 OF THE PLOT OF LOTS KNOWN AS SAND-BUR, BOUNDED AND
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO-WIT:

BEGINNING AT A POINT LOCATED ON THE SOUTHERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY OF
CHANDLER DRIVE AND COMMON CORNER WITH LOT #10;

THENCE ALONG LOT #10, SOUTH 7 DEGREES 16 MINUTES 00 SECONDS WEST,
190.00 FEET TO A POINT IN LINE OF LOT #14;

THENCE ALONG LOT #14, LOT #14A AND LOT #13, NORTH 82 DEGREES 44 MINUTES
00 SECONDS WEST, 106.00 FEET TO A POINT COMMON CORNER WITH LOT #12,

THENCE ALONG LOT #12, NORTH 7 DEGREES, 16 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST,
190.00 FEET TO A POINT ON THE SOUTHERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY OF THE AFORESAID
CHANDLER DRIVE;

THENCE ALONG THE RIGHT-OF-WAY SQUTH 82 DEGREES 44 MINUTES 00
SECONDS EAST, 106.00 FEET TO A PLACE OF BEGINNING.

CONTAINING: 20,140 SQUARE FEET OF LAND.

THE ABOVE DESCRIBED TRACT OF LAND IS MORE FULLY SHOWN AS LOT #11 OF
THE “SAND-BUR’ DEVELOPMENT AS PREPARED BY BEISHLINE SURVEYING AND
LAST REVISED AUGUST 15, 1995. THE ABOVE-DESCRIBED PREMISES AND LOT OF
LAND BEING ALL UNDER AND SUBJECT TO THE PERMANENT AND PERPETUAL
EASEMENT OF 20 FEET IN WIDTH LOCATED ALONG THE RIGHT-OF-WAY OF
CHANDLER DRIVE, OR THE PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION, MAINTENANCE AND
USE OF UTILITY, DRAINAGE AND SEWER LINES. THE ABOVE-DESCRIBED
PREMISES FURTHER BEING ALL UNDER AND SUBJECT TO ALL MATTERS SET
FORTH IN THE FINAL PLAN OF SAND-BUR RECORDED IN MAP BOOK 7, PAGE 873
IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA.

Zucker, Goldherg & Ackerman, LLC
XCP-161668



THE ABOVE-DESCRIBED PREMISES OF LAND BEING UNDER AND SUBJECT TO THE
BUILDING AND USE RESTRICTIONS FOUND OF RECORD IN COLUMBIA COUNTY
RECORD BOOK 494, PAGE 735. IN ADDITION THERETO GRANTORS DO NOT
GUARANTEE THE FEASIBILITY OF ANY BASEMENT SEWER DISCHARGE, SINCE
THE SAME DEPENDS UPON THE TOPOGRAPHY OF THE LAND.

PARCEL No. 27-03B-017

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH AMBER L. STIMELING NOW KNOWN AS
AMBER L. STIMELING-KELCHNER AND JOSEPH T. KELCHNER, WIFE AND
HUSBAND, BY DEED DATED AUGUST 22, 2008 AND RECORDED AUGUST 26, 2008 IN
AND FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, IN DEED BOOK VOLUME , PAGE
200808943, GRANTED AND CONVEYED UNTO AMBER L. STIMELING-KELCHNER
AND JOSEPH T. KELCHNER, WIFE AND HUSBAND, AS TENANTS BY THE
ENTIRETIES. '

PROPERTY KNOWN AS 10 CHANDLER DRIVE, ORANGEVILLE, PA, 17859-9402

Exhibit “A”

Zacker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC
XCP-161668



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

HSBC Bank USA, National Association, as Trustee for :  CIVIL DIVISION
SEMT 2007-2, :
NO.: 2012-Cv-334

Plaintiff, :

Vs. :  Execution No.;
: Ve - ETS T

AMBER L. STIMELING a/k/a AMBER L. STIMELING- : (_QLH. N R [\
KELCHNER a/k/a AMBER L. KELCHNER; JOSEPH T.
KELCHNER;

Defendant(s).

To the Sheriff of Columbia County:

To satisty the fudgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed ta levy upon
and sell the following described property:

See Exhibit "A" attached.

Amount Due $182,190.20
Interest from 5/4/2012 to date of $9,906.56
safe

Total $192,096.76
plus costs to be added

Prothonotary:

By__oabang :-%\\v‘ef_l'f ,_f-“'ifa[
ok vy Clerk

ST Fiie. o . o, LOURES
Date:_ V\2-\3- {2, My Corr Tow 2t Adnndav in 2014/
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NOFCAlhny



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

HSBC Bank USA, Nationa) Association, as Trustee for :  CIVIL DIVISION
SEMT 2007-2, :
NQ.: 2012-Cv-334
Plaintiff, :
Vs. :  Execution No.:
AMBER L. STIMELING a/k/a AMBER L. STIMELING- - 9\ CARt- B 1> -1 e
KELCHNER a/k/a AMBER L. KELCHNER; JOSEPH T.

KELCHNER;

Defendant(s).

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL AND LOT OF LAND SITUATE IN ORANGE
TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, KNOWN AND DESIGNATED AS
LOT NO. 11 OF THE PLOT OF LOTS KNOWN AS SAND-BUR, BOUNDED AND
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO-WIT:

BEGINNING AT A POINT LOCATED ON THE SOUTHERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY OF
CHANDLER DRIVE AND COMMON CORNER WITH LOT #10;

THENCE ALONG LOT #10, SOUTH 7 DEGREES 16 MINUTES 00 SECONDS WEST,
190.00 FEET TO A POINT IN LINE OF LOT #14;

THENCE ALONG LOT #14, LOT #14A AND LOT #13, NORTH 82 DEGREES 44 MINUTES
00 SECONDS WEST, 106.00 FEET TO A POINT COMMON CORNER WITH LOT #12,

THENCE ALONG LOT #12, NORTH 7 DEGREES, 16 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST,
190.00 FEET TO A POINT ON THE SOUTHERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY OF THE AFORESAID
CHANDLER DRIVE;

THENCE ALONG THE RIGHT-OF-WAY SOUTH 82 DEGREES 44 MINUTES 00
SECONDS EAST, 106.00 FEET TO A PLACE OF BEGINNING.

CONTAINING: 20,140 SQUARE FEET OF LAND.

THE ABOVE DESCRIBED TRACT OF LAND IS MORE FULLY SHOWN AS LOT #11 OF
THE “SAND-BUR’ DEVELOPMENT AS PREPARED BY BEISHLINE SURVEYING AND
LAST REVISED AUGUST 15, 1995. THE ABOVE-DESCRIBED PREMISES AND LOT OF
LAND BEING ALL UNDER AND SUBJECT TO THE PERMANENT AND PERPETUAL
EASEMENT OF 20 FEET IN WIDTH LOCATED ALONG THE RIGHT-OF-WAY OF
CHANDLER DRIVE, OR THE PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION, MAINTENANCE AND
USE OF UTILITY, DRAINAGE AND SEWER LINES. THE ABOVE-DESCRIBED
PREMISES FURTHER BEING ALL UNDER AND SUBJECT TO ALL MATTERS SET
FORTH IN THE FINAL PLAN OF SAND-BUR RECORDED IN MAP BOOK 7, PAGE 873
IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA.

Zucker, Goddherg & Ackerman, LG
XCP-161604



THE ABOVE-DESCRIBED PREMISES OF LAND BEING UNDER AND SUBJECT TO THE
BUILDING AND USE RESTRICTIONS FOUND OF RECORD [N COLUMBIA COUNTY
RECORD BOOK 494, PAGE 735. IN ADDITION THERETO GRANTORS DO NOT
GUARANTEE THE FEASIBILITY OF ANY BASEMENT SEWER DISCHARGE, SINCE
THE SAME DEPENDS UPON THE TOPOGRAPHY OF THE LAND.

PARCEL No. 27-038-017

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH AMBER L. STIMELING NOW KNOWN AS
AMBER L. STIMELING-KELCHNER AND JOSEPH T. KELCHNER, WIFE AND
HUSBAND, BY DEED DATED AUGUST 22, 2008 AND RECORDED AUGUST 26, 2008 IN
AND FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, IN DEED BOOK VOLUME , PAGE
200808943, GRANTED AND CONVEYED UNTO AMBER 1. STIMELING-KELCHNER
AND JOSEPH T. KELCHNER, WIFE AND HUSBAND, AS TENANTS BY THE
ENTIRETIES. '

PROPERTY KNOWN AS 10 CHANDLER DRIVE, ORANGEVILLE, PA, 17859-9402

Exhibit “A”

Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, 1LLC
HCP-161664



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

HSBC Bank USA, National Association, as Trustee for :  CIVIL DIVISION
SEMT 2007-2, :
NO.: 2012-CV-334
Plaintiff, :
VS. :  Execution No.:
: LTy LTy e
AMBER L. STIMELING a/k/a AMBER L. STIMELING- &C"‘ e i
KELCHNER a/k/a AMBER L. KELCHNER; JOSEPH T.
KELCHNER;

Defendant{s).

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

HSBC Bank USA, National Association, as Trustee for SEMT 2007-2, Plaintiff in the above action,
sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for Writ of Execution was filed the following information
cancerning the real property located at 10 Chandler Drive, Orangeville, PA 17859-9402,

1. Name and Address of Owner(s} or Reputed Qwner(s):

AMBER L. STIMELING-KELCHNER AND JOSEPH T. KELCHNER, WIFE AND HUSBAND, AS TENANTS
BY THE ENTIRETIES

10 Chandler Drive

Orangevilie, PA 17859-9402

AND

204 Edgar Avenue

Bloomsburg, PA 17815-3214

2. Name and Address of Defendant(s) in the Judgment:

AMBER L. STIMELING A/K/A AMBER L. STIMELING-KELCHNER AJK/A AMBER L. KELCHNER
1¢ Chandler Drive '
Orangeville, PA 17859-9402

JOSEPH T. KELCHNER
204 Edgar Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815-3214

Rl & Ackemman 18
NUTS i 68



3. Name and Address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the
real property to be sold:

H5BC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR SEMT 2007-2
Plaintiff

4, Name and Address of the last record holder of every mortgage of record:

HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR SEMT 2007-2
Plaintiff

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
P.O. Box 5137

Des Moines, |1A 50306-5137
AND

101 Nerth Phillips Avenue
Sioux Falls, SO 57104

5, Name and Address of every other person who has any record fien on the property:

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU
Columbia County Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Blocmsburg, PA 17815

6. Name and Address of every other person who has any recerd interest in the property
and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105

7. Name and Address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has
any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

COLUMBIA COUNTY DOMESTIC RELATIONS OFFICE
Columbia County Courthouse

P.0. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

UNKNOWN TENANT OR TENANTS
10 Chandler Drive
Orangeville, PA 17859-9402

Lerrpors & Adhoeroaaey 1Y
EERN IR IR R



UNKNOWN SPOUSE
10 Chandler Drive

Orangeville, PA 17859-9402

UNKNOWN SPOUSE
204 Edgar Avenue

Bloomsburg, PA 17815-3214

PA DEPT. OF REVENUE- INHERITANCE TAX DIVISION

Dept. 280601

Harrisburg, PA 17128-0601

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge, information and belief. 1 understand that false statements herein are made subject to the

penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. 84904 relating to unsworn falsification to

Dated: ///% 12

horities.

ZUCKER GOLDBER ACKERMADY LLC

BY:

Scotta. Dietterick, Esquire; PA I.D. #55650
Kimberly A. Bonner, Esquire; PA.LD. #89705
Joel A. Ackerman, Esquire; PA |.D. #202729
Ashleigh L. Marin, Esquire; PA1.D. #306799
Ralph M. Salvia, Esquire; PA I.D. #202946
Jaime R. Ackerman, Esquire; PA1.D. #311032 /
200 Sheffield Street, Suite 101
Mountainside, NJ 07092

File No.: XCP-161668

(908) 233-8500; (908) 233-1350 FAX

E-mail: Office@zuckergoldberg.com

Facker Uoldbers & Ackerman, 11O
NCOP- 161668



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

HSBC Bank USA, National Association, as Trustee for :  CIVIL DIVISION

SEMT 2007-2,
NO.: 2012-CV-334
Plaintiff, :
VSs. 1 Execution No.:
AMBER L. STIMELING a/k/a AMBER L. STIMELING- - AL - B S

KELCHNER a/k/a AMBER L. KELCHNER; JOSEPH T.
KELCHNER;

Defendant(s).

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL AND LOT OF LAND SITUATE IN ORANGE
TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, KNOWN AND DESIGNATED AS
LOT NO. 11 OF THE PLOT OF LOTS KNOWN AS SAND-BUR, BOUNDED AND
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO-WIT:

BEGINNING AT A POINT LOCATED ON THE SOUTHERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY OF
CHANDLER DRIVE AND COMMON CORNER WITH LOT #10;

THENCE ALONG LOT #10, SOUTH 7 DEGREES 16 MINUTES 00 SECONDS WEST,
190.00 FEET TO A POINT IN LINE OF LOT #14;

THENCE ALONG LOT #14, LOT #14A AND LOT #13, NORTH 82 DEGREES 44 MINUTES
00 SECONDS WEST, 106.00 FEET TO A POINT COMMON CORNER WITH LOT #12,

THENCE ALONG LOT #12, NORTH 7 DEGREES, 16 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST,

190.00 FEET TO A POINT ON THE SOUTHERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY OF THE AFORESAID
CHANDLER DRIVE;

THENCE ALONG THE RIGHT-OF-WAY SOUTH 82 DEGREES 44 MINUTES 00
SECONDS EAST, 106.00 FEET TO A PLACE OFF BEGINNING.

CONTAINING: 20,140 SQUARE FEET OF LAND.

THE ABOVE DESCRIBED TRACT OF LAND IS MORE FULLY SHOWN AS LOT #11 OF
THE “SAND-BUR’ DEVELOPMENT AS PREPARED BY BEISHLINE SURVEYING AND
LAST REVISED AUGUST 15, 1995. THE ABOVE-DESCRIBED PREMISES AND LOT OF
LAND BEING ALL UNDER AND SUBJECT TO THE PERMANENT AND PERPETUAL
EASEMENT OF 20 FEET IN WIDTH LOCATED ALONG THE RIGHT-OF-WAY QOF
CHANDLER DRIVE, OR THE PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION, MAINTENANCE AND
USE OF UTILITY, DRAINAGE AND SEWER LINES. THE ABOVE-DESCRIBED
PREMISES FURTHER BEING ALL UNDER AND SUBJECT TO ALL MATTERS SET
FORTH IN THE FINAL PLAN OF SAND-BUR RECORDED IN MAP BOOK 7, PAGE 873
IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA.

Zuacker, Goldherg & Ackerman, 1LLC
XCP-16160%



THE ABOVE-DESCRIBED PREMISES OF LAND BEING UNDER AND SUBJECT TOQ THE
BUILDING AND USE RESTRICTIONS FOUND OF RECORD IN COLUMBIA COUNTY
RECORD BOOK 494, PAGE 735. IN ADDITION THERETO GRANTORS DO NOT
GUARANTEE THE FEASIBILITY OF ANY BASEMENT SEWER DISCHARGE, SINCE
THE SAME DEPENDS UPON THE TOPOGRAPHY OF THE LAND.

PARCEL No. 27-03B-017

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH AMBER L. STIMELING NOW KNOWN AS
AMBER L. STIMELING-KELCHNER AND JOSEPH T. KELCHNER, WIFE AND
HUSBAND, BY DEED DATED AUGUST 22,2008 AND RECORDED AUGUST 26, 2008 IN
AND FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, IN DEED BOOK VOLUME » PAGE
200808943, GRANTED AND CONVEYED UNTO AMBER L. STIMELING-KELCHNER
AND JOSEPH T. KELCHNER, WIFE AND HUSBAND, AS TENANTS BY THE
ENTIRETIES.

PROPERTY KNOWN AS 10 CHANDLER DRIVE, ORANGEVILLE, PA, 17859-9402

Exhibit “A”

Zucker, Galdberg & Ackerman, 1LLC
XCP-16166%



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

HSBC Bank USA, National Association, as Trustee for @ CIVIL DIVISION
SEMT 2007-2, :
NO.: 2012-CV-334
Plaintiff,
Vs, :  Execution No.:
AMBER L. STIMELING a/k/a AMBER L. STIMELING- : t;)\ O AR e
KELCHNER a/k/a AMBER L. KELCHNER: JOSEPH T.

KELCHNER;

Defendant(s).
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL AND LOT OF LAND SITUATE IN ORANGE
TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, KNOWN AND DESIGNATED AS
LOT NO. 11 OF THE PLOT OF LOTS KNOWN AS SAND-BUR, BOUNDED AND
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO-WIT:

BEGINNING AT A POINT LOCATED ON THE SOUTHERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY OF
CHANDLER DRIVE AND COMMON CORNER WITH LOT #10;

THENCE ALONG LOT #10, SOUTH 7 DEGREES 16 MINUTES 00 SECONDS WEST,
190.00 FEET TO A POINT IN LINE OF LOT #14;

THENCE ALONG LOT #14, LOT #14A AND LOT #13, NORTH 82 DEGREES 44 MINUTES
00 SECONDS WEST, 106.00 FEET TO A POINT COMMON CORNER WITH LOT #12,

THENCE ALONG LOT #12, NORTH 7 DEGREES, 16 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST,
190.00 FEET TO A POINT ON THE SOUTHERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY OF THE AFORESAID
CHANDLER DRIVE;

THENCE ALONG THE RIGHT-OF-WAY SOUTH 82 DEGREES 44 MINUTES 00
SECONDS EAST, 106.00 FEET TO A PLACE OF BEGINNING.

CONTAINING: 20,140 SQUARE FEET OF LAND.

THE ABOVE DESCRIBED TRACT OF LAND IS MORE FULLY SHOWN AS LOT #11 OF
THE “SAND-BUR’ DEVELOPMENT AS PREPARED BY BEISHLINE SURVEYING AND
LAST REVISED AUGUST 15, 1995. THE ABOVE-DESCRIBED PREMISES AND LOT OF
LAND BEING ALL UNDER AND SUBJECT TO THE PERMANENT AND PERPETUAL
EASEMENT OF 20 FEET IN WIDTH LOCATED ALONG THE RIGHT-OF-WAY OF
CHANDLER DRIVE, OR THE PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION, MAINTENANCE AND
USE OF UTILITY, DRAINAGE AND SEWER LINES. THE ABOVE-DESCRIBED
PREMISES FURTHER BEING ALL UNDER AND SUBJECT TO ALL MATTERS SET
FORTH IN THE FINAL PLAN OF SAND-BUR RECORDED IN MAP BOOK 7, PAGE 873
IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA,

Ziscker, Gioldberg £ Ackarman, | 140
KOP-1RTH0E



THE ABOVE-DESCRIBED PREMISES OF LAND BEING UNDER AND SUBJECT TO THE
BUILDING AND USE RESTRICTIONS FOUND OF RECORD IN COLUMBIA COUNTY
RECORD BOOK 494, PAGE 735. IN ADDITION THERETO GRANTORS DO NOT
GUARANTEE THE FEASIBILITY OF ANY BASEMENT SEWER DISCHARGE, SINCE
THE SAME DEPENDS UPON THE TOPOGRAPHY OF THE LAND.

PARCEL No. 27-03B-017

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH AMBER L. STIMELING NOW KNOWN AS
AMBER L. STIMELING-KELCHNER AND JOSEPH T. KELCHNER, WIFE AND
HUSBAND, BY DEED DATED AUGUST 22, 2008 AND RECORDED AUGUST 26, 2008 IN
AND FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, IN DEED BOOK VOLUME , PAGE
200808943, GRANTED AND CONVEYED UNTO AMBER L. STIMELING-KELCHNER
AND JOSEPH T. KELCHNER, WIFE AND HUSBAND, AS TENANTS BY THE
ENTIRETIES.

PROPERTY KNOWN AS 10 CHANDLER DRIVE, ORANGEVILLE, PA, 17859-9402

Exhibit “A”

Jucker, Goddberg & Ackerman, 11,0
KOP-E61608



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

HSBC Bank USA, National Association, as Trustee for CIVIL DIVISION
SEMT 2007-2 ;
Plaintiff, NO.: 2012-Cv-334
vs. .
. ; . ‘.__ B — " l_"k{:}
AMBER L. STIMELING a/k/a AMBER L. : PATCTIE R
STIMELING-KELCHMER a/k/a AMBER L. :
KELCHNER; JOSEPH T, KELCHNER;
Defendants.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
OF REAL PROPERTY PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129

JOSEPH T. KELCHNER

204 Edgar Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815-3214
AND

10 Chandler Drive
Crangeville, PA 17859-9402

TAKE NOTICE:

That the Sheriff's Sale of Real Property (Real Estate) will be held at 35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 on at prevailing lecal time,

THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delineated in detail in a legal description consisting of a statement
of the measured boundaries of the property, together with a brief mention of the buildings and any
other major improvements erected on the tand.

(SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A").

The LOCATION of your property to be sold is:

10 Chandler Drive, Orangeville, PA, 17859-9402

Sucher Geidbers & ASckonman, |14
RASESH St



The JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property is being sold is docketed to:

No. 2012-CV-334

THE NAME(S) OF THE OWNER(S) OR REPUTED OWNER(S) OF THIS PROPERTY ARE:

AMBER L. STIMELING-KELCHNER and JOSEPH T. KELCHNER, WIFE AND HUSBAND, AS Tenants by the
Entireties

A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, being a list of the persons and/or governmental or corporate
entities or agencies being entitled to receive part of the proceeds of the sale received and to be
disbursed by the Sheriff {for example to banks that hold mortgages and municipalities that are owed
taxes), will be filed by the Sheriff thirty {30) days after the sale, and distribution of the proceeds of sale
in accordance with this schedule will, in fact, be made unless someone objects by filing exceptions to it,
within ten (10) days of the date it is filed. Information about the Schedule of Distribution may be
obtained from the Sheriff of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, P.O. Box 380, Bloomsburg,
PA 17815,

THIS PAPER IS A NOTICE OF THE TIME AND PLACE OF THE SALE OF YOUR PROPERTY.

It has been issued because there is a Judgment against you. It may cause your property to be
held, to be sold or taken to pay the Judgment. You may have legal rights to prevent your property from
being taken. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your
rights, you must act promptly.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE
SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET FREE LEGAL ADVICE,

Lawyer Referral Service of the Columbia
County Bar Association

Pennsylvania Bar Association
P.O, Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108
Phone {800} 692-7375

THE LEGAL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

1. You may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County to
open the Judgment if you have a meritorious defense against the person or company that has
entered judgment against you. You may also file a petition with the same Court if you are aware of
a legal defect in the obligation or the procedure used against you.

2. After the Sheriff's Sale, you may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas
of Columbia County to set aside the sale for a grossly inadequate price or for other proper cause.
This petition must be filed hefore the Sheriff's Deed is delivered.

Ao Coldbers & Swcherman, 0000
NeP- T G6%



3. A petition or petitions raising the legal issues or rights mentioned in the
preceding paragraphs must be presented to the Court of Common Pieas of Columbia County. The
petition must be served on the attorney for the creditor or on the creditor before presentation to
the Court and a proposed order or rule must be attached to the petition. If a specific return date is
desired, such date must be obtained from the Court Administrator's Office, Columbia County
Courthouse, P.O. Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, before presentation of the petition to the Court.

ZUCKER GOLDBFRG & ACKERMAN, LLC

Dated:// A BY: «© / '
';4 !ﬁ Scottf(Dietterick, Esquire; PA I.D. #55650

Kimberly A, Bonner, Esquire; PA.I.D. #89705
Joel A. Ackerman, Esquire; PA |.D. #202729
Ashleigh L. Marin, Esquire; PA|.D, #306799
Ralph M. Salvia, Esquire; PA 1.D. #202946
Jaime R. Ackerman, Esquire; PA 1.D. #311032 -
200 Sheffield Street, Suite 101

Mountainside, NJ 07092

File No.: XCP-161668

(908) 233-8500; (908) 233-1390 FAX

E-mail: Office@zuckergoldberg.com

~

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED AND
VIA PERSONAL SERVICE BY THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA CO,

Aucker Gokdberg & Sekerna L1
NUP- o608



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

HSBC Bank USA, National Association, as Trustee for :  CIVIL DIVISION
SEMT 2007-2, :
NO.: 2012-CV-334
Plaintiff, :
Vs, :  Execution No.:
AMBER L. STIMELING a/k/a AMBER L. STIMELING- - A= BVl

KELCHNER a/k/a AMBER L. KELCHNER; JOSEPH T.
KELCHNER,

Defendant(s).

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL AND LOT OF LAND SITUATE IN ORANGE
TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, KNOWN AND DESIGNATED AS
LOT NO. 11 OF THE PLOT OF LOTS KNOWN AS SAND-BUR, BOUNDED AND
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO-WIT:

BEGINNING AT A POINT LOCATED ON THE SOUTHERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY OF
CHANDLER DRIVE AND COMMON CORNER WITH LOT #10;

THENCE ALONG LOT #10, SOUTH 7 DEGREES 16 MINUTES 00 SECONDS WEST,
190.00 FEET TO A POINT IN LINE OF L.OT #14;

THENCE ALONG LOT #14, LOT #14A AND LOT #13, NORTH 82 DEGREES 44 MINUTES
00 SECONDS WEST, 106.00 FEET TO A POINT COMMON CORNER WITH LOT #12,

THENCE ALONG LOT #12, NORTH 7 DEGREES, 16 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST,
190.00 FEET TO A POINT ON THE SOUTHERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY OF THE AFORESAID
CHANDLER DRIVE;

THENCE ALONG THE RIGHT-OF-WAY SOUTH 82 DEGREES 44 MINUTES 00
SECONDS EAST, 106.00 FEET TO A PLACE OF BEGINNING.

CONTAINING: 20,140 SQUARE FEET OF LAND.

THE ABOVE DESCRIBED TRACT OF LAND IS MORE FULLY SHOWN AS LOT #11 OF
THE “SAND-BUR’ DEVELOPMENT AS PREPARED BY BEISHLINE SURVEYING AND
LAST REVISED AUGUST 18, 1995. THE ABOVE-DESCRIBED PREMISES AND LOT OF
LAND BEING ALL UNDER AND SUBJECT TO THE PERMANENT AND PERPETUAL
EASEMENT OF 20 FEET IN WIDTH LOCATED ALONG THE RIGHT-OF-WAY OF
CHANDLER DRIVE, OR THE PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION, MAINTENANCE AND
USE OF UTILITY, DRAINAGE AND SEWER LINES. THE ABOVE-DESCRIBED
PREMISES FURTHER BEING ALL UNDER AND SUBJECT TQ ALL MATTERS SET
FORTH IN THE FINAL PLAN OF SAND-BUR RECORDED IN MAP BOOK 7, PAGE 873
IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA.

Zucker, Cioldbere & Acherman, LLC
KNCP-T61RBR



THE ABOVE-DESCRIBED PREMISES OF LAND BEING UNDER AND SUBJECT TO THE
BUILDING AND USE RESTRICTIONS FOUND OF RECORD IN COLUMBIA COUNTY
RECORD BOOK 494, PAGE 735. IN ADDITION THERETO GRANTORS DO NOT
GUARANTEE THE FEASIBILITY OF ANY BASEMENT SEWER DISCHARGE, SINCE
THE SAME DEPENDS UPON THE TOPOGRAPHY OF THE LAND.

PARCEL No. 27-03B-017

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH AMBER L. STIMELING NOW KNOWN AS
AMBER L. STIMELING-KELCHNER AND JOSEPH T. KELCHNER, WIFE AND
HUSBAND, BY DEED DATED AUGUST 22, 2008 AND RECORDED AUGUST 26,2008 IN
AND FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, IN DEED BOOK VOLUME , PAGE
200808943, GRANTED AND CONVEYED UNTO AMBER L. STIMELING-KELCHNER
AND JOSEPH T. KELCHNER, WIFE AND HUSBAND, AS TENANTS BY THE
ENTIRETIES.

PROPERTY KNOWN AS 10 CHANDLER DRIVE, ORANGEVILLE, PA, 17859-9402

Exhibit “A”

Zucker, Cioldberg & Acherman, 1L
X{OP-161068



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS ¢ CIVIL DIVISION
TRUSTEE FOR SEMT 2007-2, ;
NO.: 2012-CV-334
Plaintiff,
VS.

AMBER L. STIMELING A/K/A AMBER L. STIMELING-
KELCHNER A/K/A AMBER L. KELCHNER;

Defendant.

AFFIDAVIT OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

STATE OF NEW JERSEY
SS:
COUNTY OF UNION

Before me, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for said County and State,
personally appeared Scott A. Dietterick, Esquire, Kimberly A, Bonner, Esquire, Joel Ackerman, Esquire,
Ashleigh L. Marin, Esquire, Ralph M. Salvia, Esquire, Jaime R. Ackerman, Esquire, attorney for Plaintiff,
who being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that the owner of the property located at 10
Chandler Drive, Orangeville, PA 17859-8402 is AMBER L. STIMELING-KELCHNER and JOSEPH T.
KELCHNER, wife and husband, as tenants by the entireties, with a last known address of 10 Chandler
Drive, Orangeville, PA 17859-9402 and 204 Edgar Avenue, Bloomsburg, PA 17815-3214, to the best of
his knowledge, information and belief.

ZUCKER, GOLDB, (& A(y, LLC
Dated: h" Al By: & / %

i

A Scott A/Dietterick, Esquire; PA 1.D. #55650
' Kimberly A. Bonner, Esquire; PA 1.D. #89705
Joel A. Ackerman, Esquire; PA1.D. #202729
Ashleigh L. Marin, Esquire; PA |.D. #306799
Ralph M. Salvia, Esquire; PA 1.D. #202946
Jaime R. Ackerman, Esquire; PA |.D. #311032 /
Aftty File Ng.: XCP-161668
200 Sheffield Street, Suite 101
Mountainside, NJ 07092
Email Office@zuckergoldberg.com
(908) 233-8500; {908) 233-1350 FAX
SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE

ME THIS DAYOFLﬂh){#ﬂAQf{ . 2012.
NOTARY PUBLIC o

PAUL ¢, NADRATO
Notary '%u#brgzdm fe wbgcsr}gey
# 2407850
My Commission Expites 4/27/2014



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

HSBC Bank {JSA, National Association, as Trustee for @ CIVIL DIVISION
SEMT 2007-2, :
NO.,; 2012-Cv-334
Plaintiff, :
vs. . ExecutionNo.: QJCia - £ -l

AMBER L. STIMELING a/k/a AMBER L. STIMELING-
KELCHNER a/k/a AMBER L. KELCHNER; JOSEPH T,
KELCHNER;

Defendant(s).

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

STATE OF NEW JERSEY }
) 5SS
COUNTY OF UNION )

Before me, the undersigned authority, a notary public in and for said County and State,
personally appeared Scott A. Bietterick, Esquire, Kimberly A. Bonner, Esquire, Joel Ackerman, Esquire,
Ashleigh L. Marin, Esquire, Ralph M. Salvia, Esquire, Jaime R. Ackerman, Esquire, atterney for Plaintiff,
who being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that the Defendant{s) is(are) not in the military
service of the ; UNITED STATES OF AMERICA to the best of his knowledge, information and belief.

ZUCKER GOLDBERG &

we s ///(/ 7t

Scott A, Dn?/eruck, Esquire; PAIi.D. #55650
Kimberty &, Bonner, Esquire; PA.L.D. #39705
Joel A. Ackerman, Esquire; PA |.D. #202729
Ashleigh L. Marin, Esquire; PA I.D. #306799
Ralph M. Salvia, Esquire; PA1.D. #202946
Jaime R. Ackerman, Esquire; PA 1.D. #311032 | "
200 Sheffield Street, Suite 101
Mauntainside, NJ 07092

File No.: XCP-161668

(908} 233-8500; (S08) 233-1390 FAX

E-mail: Office@zuckergoldberg com

Sworn to and subscribed before me this

Qﬁ_ﬁa\iof ¢ g B {g2012.

- PADL C. NADRATOWSK
No{ary Public Notary Public of Hew Jersey
ID# 2407850
My Commission Expires 4/27/2016




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

HSBC Bank USA, National Association, as Trustee for @ CIVIL DIVISION
SEMT 2007-2, :
NQ.: 2012-CV-334
Piaintiff, :
vs. :  Execution No.: (9‘013 ~ED MG

AMBER L. STIMELING a/k/a AMBER L. STIMELING-
KELCHNER a/k/a AMBER L. KELCHNER; JOSEPH T.
KELCHNER;

Defendant(s).

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN/WAIVER OF INSURANCE

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under which writ may leave same
without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, after notifying such person of such
levy or attachment, without liahility on the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff herein for
any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before sheriff's sale thereof; and the Sheriff is
hereby released from all liability tc protect the property described in the above execution by insurance,
which insurance is hereby waived.

By: d - ’

Scott A. Dietterick, Esquire; PA I.D. #55650
Kimberly A. Bonner, Esquire; PA I.D. #89705
Joet A. Ackerman, Esquire; PA1.D. #202729
Ashleigh L. Marin, Esquire; PA 1.D. #306799
Ralph M. Salvia, Esquire; PA1.D. #202946
Jaime R. Ackerman, Esquire; PA 1.D. #311032 v
Atty File No.: XCP-161668

200 Sheffield Street, Suite 101
Mountainside, Ni 07092

Email: Office@zuckergoldherg.com

(908) 233-8500; (908) 233-1390 FAX




SHERIFF'S INSTRUCTION

TO: Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

DOCKET NO: 2012-Cv-334

PLAINTIFF: HSBC Bank USA, National Association, as Trustee for SEMT 2007-2

DEFENDANT{S): AMBER L. STHMELING a/k/a AMBER L. STIMELING-KELCHNER a/k/a AMBER L.
KELCHNER;

TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT: WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

SERVE AT; 10 Chandler Drive, Qrangeville, PA 17859-9402

Sir:  [x] Please serve Defendant, AMBER L. STIMELING a/k/a AMBER L. STIMELING-KELCHNER a/k/a
AMBER L. KELCHNER, OR an adult individual with whom the defendant resides with a true
and correct copy of the Notice of Sale. If unable to compiete service, please attempt
service at least once after 6:00 p.m.,

Should you have any questions please contact Daniel Schiesinger of our office at 908-233-8500 ext
326.

Date of Service: Time:

Served Upon (If someone other than Defendant):

Address (if different than as stated above):

Columbia County Sheriff’s Office:

Name:
Date: Title:

PLEASE RETURN SERVICE TO THE FOLLOWING ADDRESS IN THE SELF-ADDRESSED, STAMPED ENVELOPE;
Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC

ATTN: Daniel Schlesinger

200 Sheffield Street, Suite 103

Mountainside, NJ 07092

Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC
Dated: November 19, 2012 Attorneys for Plaintiff

200 Sheffield Street, Suite 101

Mountainside, NJ 07092

(908) 233-8500

For office use only: XCP-161668

C_161668_SRE1_C

Aucher, Vietdborg & Acherngan, L0
O FORLT AN



SHERIFF'S INSTRUCTION

TO: Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

DOCKET NO: 2012-CV-334

PLAINTIFF: HSBC Bank USA, National Association, as Trustee for SEMT 2007-2

DEFENDANT(S): AMBER L. STIMELING a/k/a AMBER L. STIMELING-KELCHNER a/k/a AMBER L.
KELCHNER;

TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT. WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

SERVE AT: 204 Edgar Avenue, Bloomsburg, PA 17815-3214

Sirr [X] Please serve Defendant, AMBER L. STIMELING a/k/a AMBER L. STIMELING-KELCHNER a/k/a
AMBER L. KELCHNER, OR an adult individual with whom the defendant resides with a true
and correct copy of the Notice of Sale. If unable to complete service, please attempt
service at least once after 6:00 p.m.

Should you have any questions please contact Daniel Schlesinger of our office at 908-233-8500 ext
326.

Date of Service: Time:

Served Upon (If someone other than Defendant):

Address (if different than as stated above);

Columbia County Sheriff's Office:

Name:
Date: Title:

PLEASE RETURN SERVICE TQ THE FOLLOWING ADDRESS IN THE SELF-ADDRESSED, STAMPED ENVELOPE:
Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC

ATTN: Daniel Schlesinger

200 Sheffield Street, Suite 103

Mountainside, NJ 07092

Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC
Dated: Attorneys for Plaintiff

200 Sheffield Street, Suite 101

Mountainside, NJ 047092

{908) 233-8500

For office use only: XCP-161668

C_161668 SRE1_C

dackar, Gieddborg & Ackormaan, § L
EXREE Y NP



SHERIFF’S INSTRUCTION

TO: Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

DOCKET NO: 2012-Cv-334

PLAINTIFF: HSBC Bank USA, Naticnal Association, as Trustee for SEMT 2007-2
DEFENDANT(S}): JOSEPH T. KELCHNER

TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT: WRIT OF EXECUTION {MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

SERVE AT: 204 Edgar Avenue, Bloomsburg, PA 17815-3214

Sir: X1 Please serve Defendant, JOSEPH T. KELCHNER, OR an adult individual with whom the
defendant resides with a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sale. If unable to complete
service, please attempt service at least once after 6:00 p.m.

Should you have any questions please contact Daniel Schlesinger of our office at 908-233-8500 ext
326.

Date of Service: Time:

Served Upon (If someone other than Defendant):

Address (if different than as stated ahove):

Columbia County Sheriff's Office:

Name:
Date: Title:

PLEASE RETURN SERVICE TO THE FOLLOWING ADDRESS IN THE SELF-ADDRESSED, STAMPED ENVELOPE;
Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC

ATTN: Daniel Schlesinger

200 Sheffield Street, Suite 103

Mountainside, N) 07092

Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC
Dated: Attorneys for Plaintiff

200 Sheffield Street, Suite 101

Mountainside, NI 07092

(908) 233-8500

For office use only: XCP-161668

C_161668_5RE1_C




SHERIFF'S INSTRUCTICN

TO: Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

DOCKET NO: 2012-Cv-334

PLAINTIFF: HSBC Bank USA, National Association, as Trustee for SEMT 2007-2
DEFENDANT(S): JOSEPH T. KELCHNER

TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT: WRIT OF EXECUTION {MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

SERVE AT: 10 Chandler Drive, Qrangeville, PA 17859-9402

Sir:  [x] Please serve Defendant, JOSEPH T.KELCHNER, OR an adult individual with whom the
defendant resides with a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sale. If unable to compiete
service, please attempt service at least once after 6:00 p.m.

Should you have any questions please contact Daniel Schlesinger of our office at 908-233-8500 ext
326,

Date of Service: Time:

Served Upon (If someone other than Defendant):

Address (if different than as stated above):

Columbia County Sheriff's Office:

Name:
Date:; Title:

PLEASE RETURN SERVICE TG THE FOLLOWING ADDRESS IN THE SELF-ADDRESSED, STAMPED ENVELOPE:
Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC

ATTN: Baniel Schlesinger

200 Sheffield Street, Suite 103

Maountainside, N] 07092

Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC
Dated; Attorneys for Plaintiff

200 Sheffield Street, Suite 101

Mountainside, NJ 07092

(908) 233-8500

For office use only: XCP-161668

C_161668_SRE1_C




SHERIFF'S INSTRUCTION

TO: Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

DOCKET NO: 2012-Cv-334

PLAINTIFF: HSBC Bank USA, National Association, as Trustee for SEMT 2007-2
DEFENDANT(S}): POST PROPERTY

TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT: WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

SERVE AT: 10 Chandler Drive, Orangeville, PA 17859-9402
Sirr [X] Please POST the Handbill and Notice of Sale at the above Mortgaged Premises.

Should you have any questions please contact Daniel Schiesinger of our office at 908-233-8500 ext
326.

Date of Service: Time:

Served Upon (If someone other than Defendant):

Address (if different than as stated above):

Columbia County Sheriff's Office;

Name:
Date: Title:

PLEASE RETURN SERVICE TO THE FOLLOWING ADDRESS |N THE SELF-ADDRESSED, STAMPED ENVELOPE:
Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC

ATTN: Daniel Schlesinger

200 Sheffield Street, Suite 103

Muountainside, NI 07092

Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC
Dated: Attorneys for Plaintiff

200 Sheffield Street, Suite 101
Mountainside, NJ 07092
(908) 233-8500

For office use only: XCP-161668

C_161668 SRE1_C
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